DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey
and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this
information.



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009009-2011  MIDTOWN BUILDING LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 295 3 2011
Address: 1301 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,203,100.00 $0.00 $2,203,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,134,700.00 $0.00 $5,134,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,337,800.00 $0.00 $7,337,800.00 | PPI€9: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,337,800.00 $7,337,800.00 $0.00
006803-2012  MIDTOWN BUILDING, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 295 3 2012
Address: 1201 ATLANTIC AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,203,100.00 $0.00 $2,203,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,134,700.00 $0.00 $3,802,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,337,800.00 $0.00 $6,006,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$7,337,800.00 $6,006,000.00

($1,331,800.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015840-2012  BOARDWALK REGENCY CORPORATION V ATLANTIC CITY 1 93 2012
Address: 1 Atlantic Ocean
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $24,525,000.00 $24,525,000.00 $10,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $90,475,000.00 $90,475,000.00 $60,000,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $115,000,000.00 $115,000,000.00 $70,000,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $115,000,000.00 $70,000,000.00 ($45,000,000.00
000038-2013  MIDTOWN BUILDING, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 295 3 2013
Address: 1301 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,203,100.00 $0.00 $2,203,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,134,700.00 $0.00 $3,666,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,337,800.00 $0.00 $5,870,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$7,337,800.00 $5,870,000.00

($1,467,800.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002935-2013  BOARDWALK REGENCY CORPORATION V ATLANTIC CITY 1 93 2013
Address: 1 Atlantic Ocean
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $24,525,000.00 $0.00 $10,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement. $90,475,000.00 $0.00 $55,000,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $115,000,000.00 $0.00 $65,000,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $115,000,000.00 $65,000,000.00 ($50,000,000.00
000502-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 56 50 2014
Address: 112 S South Carolina Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,191,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,191,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,191,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 36 2014
Address: 115 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,402,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,407,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,407,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 61 30 2014
Address: AIR RIGHTS PENNSYLVANIA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $265,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $465,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $465,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 56 30 2014
Address: 179 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $161,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $161,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $161,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 30 2014
Address: 145 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,116,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,992,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,992,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 11 2014
Address: 138 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 11 2014
Address: 138 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 25 2014
Address: 147 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,116,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,992,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,992,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 54 28 2014
Address: 219 S. TENNESSEE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $189,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $190,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $190,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 31 2014
Address: 139 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,630,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,017,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,647,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,647,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 35 2014
Address: 121 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,227,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,230,700.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,230,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 7 2014
Address: 118 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 16 2014
Address: AIR RIGHTS NORTH CAROLINA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $280,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $164,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $444,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $444,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 56 38 2014
Address: 124 S. SOUTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $11,397,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,410,900.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,410,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 23 2014
Address: 151 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,116,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,992,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,992,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 18 2014
Address: 155 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $402,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $515,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $515,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 56 15 2014
Address: 139 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $480,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $480,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $480,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 37 2014
Address: 109 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,493,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,498,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,498,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 59 1 2014
Address: 1201 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $22,264,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $18,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $22,283,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $22,283,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 20 2014
Address: 153 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE RR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $56,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $203,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $259,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $259,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 38 2014
Address: 101 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVAENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,841,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,845,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,845,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 4 2014
Address: 104 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,063,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,065,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,065,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 34 2014
Address: 127 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $672,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,549,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,549,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 39.01 2014
Address: 1137 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,080,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,080,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,080,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 1 142 BO1 2014
Address: 1100 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $22,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $22,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $22,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 33 2014
Address: 133 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $672,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,549,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,549,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 15 2014
Address: 1109 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,525,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,804,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,329,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$6,329,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 56 27 2014
Address: 173 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $119,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $119,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $119,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 56 25 2014
Address: 169 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $91,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $91,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $91,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 1 142.01 2014
Address: 1100 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIiEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 58 7 2014
Address: 138 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $683,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $683,900.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $683,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 58 10 2014
Address: 156 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $759,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $762,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $762,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 57 9 2014
Address: 149 S. SOUTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $4,439,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,446,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,446,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 56 21 2014
Address: 161 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $350,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $350,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 56 5 2014
Address: 113 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $231,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $231,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $231,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 5 2014
Address: 110 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,630,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,632,900.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,632,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 39.02 2014
Address: 1139 BROADWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $3,080,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,080,900.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,080,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 58 11 2014
Address: 157 S. CHALFONTE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $379,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $385,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $385,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 56 20 2014
Address: 147 S. OCEAN AVNEUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $203,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $203,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $203,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 6 2014
Address: 114 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,226,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,229,600.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,229,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 17 2014
Address: MANSION AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $295,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,061,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,356,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,356,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 56 14 2014
Address: 137 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $403,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $403,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $403,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 56 23 2014
Address: 165 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $239,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $239,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $239,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 56 29 2014
Address: 177 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $186,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $186,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $186,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 61 32 2014
Address: 135 S. NORTH CAROLIN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,315,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,637,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,952,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,952,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 12 2014
Address: 152 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 29 2014
Address: 152 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE RR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $25,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $90,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $115,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $115,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 54 29 2014
Address: 223 S. TENNESSEE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $189,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $190,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $190,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 28 2014
Address: MANSION AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $58,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $209,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $268,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $268,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 8 2014
Address: 120 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 27 2014
Address: 158 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE RR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $251,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $321,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $321,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 58 8 2014
Address: 140 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $631,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $631,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $631,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 24 2014
Address:  mansion avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $58,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $209,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $268,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $268,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 54 31 2014
Address: 170 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $584,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $586,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $586,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 54 31 2014
Address: 181 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $146,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $146,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $146,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 22 2014
Address: MANSION AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $114,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $147,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIiEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $147,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 26 2014
Address: 147 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE RR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $58,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $209,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $268,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $268,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 54 33 2014
Address: 162 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $146,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $146,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $146,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 1 142 2014
Address: 1100 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $576,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $576,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $576,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 14 2014
Address: 1121 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $21,428,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $28,765,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $50,194,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $50,194,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 54 32 2014
Address: 168 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $146,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $146,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $146,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 19 2014
Address: MANSION AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $53,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $190,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $244,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIiEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $244,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 56 24 2014
Address: 167 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $420,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $420,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $420,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 10 2014
Address: 136 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 13 2014
Address: 158 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVNEUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,052,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,052,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,052,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 56 22 2014
Address: 163 S. OCEAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $251,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $251,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $251,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000521-2014  DGMB CASINO, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 60 10 2014
Address: 134 S. PENNSULVANIA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004814-2014 BOARDWALK REGENCY CORPORATION, V ATLANTIC CITY 1 93 2014
Address: 1 Atlantic Ocean
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $65,000,000.00 $0.00 $43,000,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $75,000,000.00 $0.00 $45,000,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $75,000,000.00 $45,000,000.00 ($30,000,000.00
005289-2014  MIDTOWN BUILDING, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 295 3 2014
Address: 1301 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,203,100.00 $0.00 $2,203,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,134,700.00 $0.00 $2,936,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,337,800.00 $0.00 $5,140,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,337,800.00 $5,140,000.00 ($2,197,800.00)
Total number of cases for

Atlantic City 9




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015179-2014  AMJAD REHMAN V BRIGANTINE CITY 4901 49.02 C0002 2014
Address: 31 B Lighthouse Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,900.00 $150,900.00 $150,900.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $120,800.00 $85,300.00 $60,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $271,700.00 $236,200.00 $211,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 YearZ: 2016
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $236,200.00 $211,000.00 ($25,200.00)
Total number of cases for  Brigantine City 1




Tax Court of New

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016420-2012  SHREE AMBICA HOTELS, INC. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1124 15 2012
Address: 2616 Tilton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $207,600.00 $207,600.00 $207,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $185,000.00 $185,000.00 $139,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $392,600.00 $392,600.00 $347,200.00 | APPlIed: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $392,600.00 $347,200.00 ($45,400.00)
017170-2013 B & H PROPERTIES LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1802 57 2013
Address: 3049 FERNWOOD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $138,300.00 $138,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $512,900.00 $512,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $651,200.00 $651,200.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $651,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017173-2013 B & H PROPERTIES LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1702 1 2013
Address: 3092 ENGLISH CREEK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,000.00 $320,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $854,200.00 $854,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,174,200.00 $1,174,200.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,174,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
000864-2014  CANADA DRY DELAWARE VALLEY BOTTLING V EGG HARBOR TWP. 405 1 2014
Address: 11 Canale Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $613,500.00 $0.00 $613,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,975,200.00 $0.00 $1,586,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,588,700.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,588,700.00 $2,200,000.00

($388,700.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013773-2014  GALLOWAY CENTRAL LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 801 2 2014
Address: 6804 Delilah Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $950,000.00 $950,000.00 $700,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,250,000.00 $1,250,000.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,250,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($250,000.00)
014039-2014  BRIAN PALIN V EGG HARBOR TWP. 5809 60.14 2014
Address: 8 Saratoga Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $55,600.00 $55,600.00 $55,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $257,300.00 $257,300.00 $244,400.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $312,900.00 $312,900.00 $300,000.00 | APPIed: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: 2016
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $312,900.00 $300,000.00 ($12,900.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004909-2015  CANADA DRY DELAWARE VALLEY BOTTLING V EGG HARBOR TWP. 405 1 2015
Address: 11 Canale Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $613,500.00 $0.00 $613,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,975,200.00 $0.00 $1,586,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,588,700.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00 | APPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,588,700.00 $2,200,000.00 ($388,700.00)
011962-2015  JOHN MORRELL V EGG HARBOR TWP. 4208 4 2015
Address: 207 Toulon Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $51,000.00 $51,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $101,000.00 $101,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $152,000.00 $152,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $152,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012727-2015  GALLOWAY CENTRAL, LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 801 2 2015
Address: 6804 Delilah Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $950,000.00 $950,000.00 $650,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,250,000.00 $1,250,000.00 $950,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,250,000.00 $950,000.00 ($300,000.00)
Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Linwood City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008851-2011  BRANDALL CENTRAL AVENUE LLC V LINWOOD CITY 150 13 2011
Address: 432 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $696,800.00 $0.00 $696,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,368,700.00 $0.00 $5,368,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,065,500.00 $0.00 $6,065,500.00 | “PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,065,500.00 $6,065,500.00 ($1,000,000.00)
001688-2012  BRANDALL CENTRAL AVENUE, LLC V LINWOOD CITY 150 13 2012
Address: 432 CENTRAL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $696,800.00 $0.00 $696,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,366,700.00 $0.00 $5,053,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,063,500.00 $0.00 $5,750,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,063,500.00 $5,750,000.00 ($1,313,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Linwood City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004968-2013  BRANDALL CENTRAL AVENUE, LLC, V LINWOOD CITY 150 13 2013
Address: 432 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $696,800.00 $0.00 $696,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,365,700.00 $0.00 $5,053,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,062,500.00 $0.00 $5,750,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,062,500.00 $5,750,000.00 ($312,500.00)
003257-2014  BRANDALL CENTRAL AVENUE, LLC V LINWOOD CITY 150 13 2014
Address: 432 CENTRAL AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $790,600.00 $0.00 $790,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,933,600.00 $0.00 $7,433,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,724,200.00 $0.00 $8,224,200.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,724,200.00 $8,224,200.00 ($500,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Linwood City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002929-2015  BRANDALL CENTRAL AVENUE, LLC V LINWOOD CITY 150 13 2015
Address: 432 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $800,000.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,200,000.00 $0.00 $7,200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,000,000.00 $0.00 $8,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,000,000.00 $8,000,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Linwood City 5




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Margate City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006300-2015  FRANK J BRUNO,SCARLET BRUNO V MARGATE CITY 5.01 15 2015
Address: 112 S DOUGLAS AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,635,300.00 $0.00 $1,635,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,635,300.00 $0.00 $1,635,300.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,635,300.00 $1,635,300.00 $0.00
000073-2016  FRANK J. BRUNO AND SCARLET BRUNO V MARGATE CITY 5.01 15 2016
Address: 112 South Douglas Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,635,300.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,635,300.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,635,300.00 $1,530,000.00 ($105,300.00)
Total number of cases for

Margate City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Northfield City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014593-2015  JASON AND BRENDA RZEMYK V NORTHFIELD CITY 114 5 2015
Address: 910 Second Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $53,900.00 $53,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $88,700.00 $88,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $142,600.00 $142,600.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $142,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Northfield City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Pleasantville City

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005561-2012  PLEASANT REAL ESTATE LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 22 17 2012
Address: 1400 S. New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $170,600.00 $0.00 $170,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,100,900.00 $0.00 $929,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,271,500.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,271,500.00 $1,100,000.00 ($171,500.00)
002589-2013  PLEASANT REAL ESTATE LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 22 17 2013
Address: 1400 S New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $170,600.00 $0.00 $170,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement. $1,100,900.00 $0.00 $779,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,271,500.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | “PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,271,500.00 $950,000.00 ($321,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Pleasantville City

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004897-2013  APPLE FARM LLC & LEJO CORP V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 46 1 2013
Address:  600-800 W BLACK HORSE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,709,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,390,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $15,100,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003134-2014  PLEASANT REAL ESTATE LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 22 17 2014
Address: 1400 S. NEW ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $170,600.00 $0.00 $170,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,100,900.00 $0.00 $679,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,271,500.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,271,500.00 $850,000.00 ($421,500.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Pleasantville City

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014042-2014  MRA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 363 7 2014
Address: 136 W Greenfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $40,200.00 $40,200.00 $26,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $35,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $88,200.00 $88,200.00 $61,500.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $88,200.00 $61,500.00 ($26,700.00)
014043-2014  MRA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 176 32 2014
Address: 123 Brighton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $47,000.00 $47,000.00 $47,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $70,300.00 $47,200.00 $47.200.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $117,300.00 $94,200.00 $04,200.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $94,200.00 $94,200.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Pleasantville City

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014045-2014  MRA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 116 10 2014
Address: 120 N New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $25,900.00 $25,900.00 $18,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $55,600.00 $39,100.00 $44.700.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $81,500.00 $65,000.00 $63,400.00 | APPII€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,000.00 $63,400.00 ($1,600.00)
014046-2014 331 N. NEW YORK, LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 112 17 2014
Address: 107 Oak Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $63,400.00 $63,400.00 $63,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $63,800.00 $41,600.00 $41.600.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $127,200.00 $105,000.00 $105,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Pleasantville City

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014048-2014  MRA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 106 10 2014
Address: 12 N Chester Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $27,900.00 $27,900.00 $20,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $44,100.00 $39,000.00 $40.200.00 | opse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $72,000.00 $66,900.00 $60,300.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $66,900.00 $60,300.00 ($6,600.00)
Total number of cases for Pleasantville City 9




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Somers Point City

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013330-2014  JOANNE WOYTOWICH AND ROBERT EDELMAN V SOMERS POINT CITY 1008 9.02 2014
Address: 555 LAUNCH AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $255,400.00 $255,400.00 $127,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $175,800.00 $175,800.00 $175,800.00 | o076 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $431,200.00 $431,200.00 $303,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $431,200.00 $303,500.00 ($127,700.00)
013330-2014  JOANNE WOYTOWICH AND ROBERT EDELMAN V SOMERS POINT CITY 1006 3.02 2014
Address: 554 LAUNCH RIPARIAN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $37,500.00 $37,500.00 $28,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $700.00 $700.00 $700.00 | £ronze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $38,200.00 $38,200.00 $28,800.00 | PPIEd N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $38,200.00 $28,800.00 ($9,400.00)
Total number of cases for

Somers Point City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018658-2012  ALPINE BOR V SIBONI, SYLVAIN AND JUDY 22 1 2012
Address: 6 Tulip Tree Ln.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,900,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $1,900,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,535,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,300,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,435,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $3,200,000.00 | APPEd: Y Yearl: 2013 YearZ2: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $3,200,000.00 $200,000.00
003992-2014  SHIM, YEONG & JOYCE V ALPINE BOR. 73 5 2014
Address: 3 Allison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $958,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,959,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,917,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,917,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003520-2015  SHIM, YEONG S & JOYCE T V ALPINE BOR. 73 5 2015
Address: 3 Allison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $958,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,959,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,917,700.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,917,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Alpine Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015258-2014  S.K.S. INVESTMENTS LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 162 3 2014
Address: 37-39 S WASHINGTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $382,200.00 $382,200.00 $382,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $535,400.00 $535,400.00 $406,400.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $917,600.00 $917,600.00 $788,600.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $917,600.00 $788,600.00 ($129,000.00)
Total number of cases for Bergenfield Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001093-2008  PANTONE, INC. V CARLSTADT BOR. 131.01 12 2008
Address: 590 Commerce Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $945,000.00 $0.00 $945,000.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $2,493,800.00 $0.00 $1,805,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,438,800.00 $0.00 $2,750,000.00 | APPed: Y Yearl: 2000 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,438,800.00 $2,750,000.00 ($688,800.00)
006870-2011  GAMMA REALTY CO V CARLSTADT BOR. 123 24 HM 2011
Address: 120 Amor Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,610,000.00 $0.00 $1,610,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,140,000.00 $0.00 $1,140,000.00 | rnoze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,750,000.00 $0.00 $2,750,000.00 | PPl€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,750,000.00 $2,750,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001361-2013  FRANKLIN/CALANDRA'S INN V CARLSTADT BOR. 124 7 2013
Address: 296 Paterson Plank Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $755,000.00 $0.00 $755,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $486,100.00 $0.00 $145,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,241,100.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,241,100.00 $900,000.00 ($341,100.00)
004148-2013  GATES REALTY CORP. V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 58 HM 2013
Address: 727 Commercial Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $775,000.00 $0.00 $775,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,755,300.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,530,300.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,530,300.00 $1,850,000.00 ($680,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005447-2013  JOHN PLATI JR., V CARLSTADT BOR. 2 4 2013
Address: 550 Industrial Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $596,000.00 $0.00 $596,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,163,900.00 $0.00 $1,163,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,759,900.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | PPI€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,759,900.00 $1,759,900.00 $0.00
006055-2013  GAMMA REALTY CO. V CARLSTADT BOR. 123 24 HM 2013
Address: 120 Amor Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,654,000.00 $0.00 $4,560,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,954,000.00 $0.00 $6,860,000.00 | “PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$7,954,000.00 $6,860,000.00

($1,094,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014241-2013  JOHN PLATI JR., V CARLSTADT BOR. 2 4 2013
Address: 550 Industrial Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $596,000.00 $596,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,163,900.00 $1,163,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,759,900.00 $1,759,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,759,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000762-2014  ROTHSCHILD RE | LP V CARLSTADT BOR. 98 2 HM 2014
Address: 401 Thirteenth St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $283,500.00 $0.00 $283,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $721,100.00 $0.00 $566,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,004,600.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,004,600.00 $850,000.00 ($154,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001604-2014  FRANKLIN/CALANDRA'S INN V CARLSTADT BOR. 124 7 2014
Address: 296 PATERSON PLANK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $755,000.00 $0.00 $755,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $486,100.00 $0.00 $145,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,241,100.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,241,100.00 $900,000.00 ($341,100.00)
002051-2014  GAMMA REALTY CO. V CARLSTADT BOR 123 24 HM 2014
Address: 120 Amor Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,654,000.00 $0.00 $4,560,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,954,000.00 $0.00 $6,860,000.00 | “PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,954,000.00 $6,860,000.00 ($1,094,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003543-2014  JOHN PALATI JR. V CARLSTADT BOR. 2 4 2014
Address: 550 Industrial Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $596,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,163,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,759,900.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,759,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004157-2014  GATES REALTY CORP. V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 58 HM 2014
Address: 727 Commercial Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $775,000.00 $0.00 $775,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,755,300.00 $0.00 $1,325,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,530,300.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | PP/e€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,530,300.00 $2,100,000.00

($430,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004664-2014  NASH ASSOCIATES LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 131.01 2 HM 2014
Address: 773 WASHINGTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $640,000.00 $0.00 $435,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $417,700.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,057,700.00 $0.00 $840,000.00 | “PPlEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,057,700.00 $840,000.00 ($217,700.00)
005487-2014 G M A GROUP V CARLSTADT BOR. 125 34 2014
Address: 401 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,630,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $8,622,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,252,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,252,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001507-2015  DAIR MANAGEMENT CO., L.P. V CARLSTADT BOR. 131.01 2 HM 2015
Address: 773 Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $640,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $417,700.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,057,700.00 $0.00 $855,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,057,700.00 $855,000.00 ($202,700.00)
003962-2015  FRANKLIN/CALANDRA'S INN V CARLSTADT BOR. 124 7 2015
Address: 296 PATERSON PLANK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $755,000.00 $0.00 $755,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $486,100.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,241,100.00 $0.00 $835,000.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,241,100.00 $835,000.00 ($406,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007287-2015  GATES REALTY CORP. V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 58 HM 2015
Address: 727 Commercial Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $775,000.00 $0.00 $775,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,755,300.00 $0.00 $1,475,000.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,530,300.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,530,300.00 $2,250,000.00 ($280,300.00)
Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 17




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018649-2012  KSAN, LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 2205 28 2012
Address: 675-677 ANDERSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $581,900.00 $581,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $821,900.00 $821,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $821,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
018196-2013  KSAN, LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 2205 28 2013
Address: 675-677 ANDERSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $581,900.00 $581,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $821,900.00 $821,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $821,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Cliffside Park Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007310-2015  MICHAEL KEMPNER AND JACQUELINE KEMPNER V CRESSKILL BOR. 91.06 8 2015
Address: 378 E. MADISON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/25/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $502,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,639,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,142,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,142,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Cresskill Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016375-2013  BIANCHI, CHRISTOPHER & KELLY V DEMAREST BOR. 38 648 2013
Address: 11 Christie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $321,000.00 $321,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $688,600.00 $688,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,009,600.00 $1,009,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,009,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
016377-2013  BIANCHI, CHRISTOPHER & KELLY V DEMAREST BOR. 38 547.02 2013
Address: 10 Insley Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $252,500.00 $252,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $252,500.00 $252,500.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $252,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009084-2014  BIANCHI, CHRISTOPHER & KELLY V DEMAREST BOR. 38 648 2014
Address: 11 Christie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $321,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $688,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $1,009,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/ Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,009,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015148-2014  SYLCO INVESTMENTS #6, LLC V DEMAREST BOR. 119 1.05 2014
Address:  Duane Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $684,000.00 $684,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $684,000.00 $684,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/ Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $684,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015188-2014  KDT ALPINE PROPERTIES LLC V DEMAREST BOR. 120 11.31 COOF4 2014
Address: 614 Bellaire Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/25/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $374,700.00 $374,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,269,300.00 $1,269,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,644,000.00 $1,644,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,644,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015347-2014  CHUNKEUN & KRISTINE OH V DEMAREST BOR. 110.04 4 2014
Address: 15 Country Club Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $785,000.00 $785,000.00 $785,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $841,300.00 $841,300.00 $665,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,626,300.00 $1,626,300.00 $1,450,000.00 | PPIeEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,626,300.00 $1,450,000.00

($176,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014311-2015  KDT ALPINE PROPERTIES, LLC V DEMAREST BOR. 120 11.31 COOF4 2015
Address: 614 BELLAIRE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/25/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $374,700.00 $374,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,269,300.00 $1,269,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,644,000.00 $1,644,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,644,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Demarest Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004542-2015 HOMESTEAD VILLAGE, INC./BRE/HV PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR 108.03 3 2015
Address: 300 ROUTE 3
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,313,000.00 $0.00 $9,313,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,916,200.00 $0.00 $3,187,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,229,200.00 $0.00 $12,500,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,229,200.00 $12,500,000.00 ($4,729,200.00)
Total number of cases for  East Rutherford Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006715-2011  ONE ELMWOOD PARK LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR 120 1 2011
Address: 1 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $688,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,532,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $4,220,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,220,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006679-2012  ONE ELMWOOD PARK, LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 120 1 2012
Address: 1 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $688,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,532,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,220,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$4,220,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008389-2013  ONE ELMWOOD PARK, LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 120 1 2013
Address: 1 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $688,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,532,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $4,220,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,220,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006067-2014  ONE ELMWOOD PARK, LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 120 1 2014
Address: 1 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $688,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,532,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,220,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$4,220,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007674-2015  ONE ELMWOOD PARK, LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 120 1 2015
Address: 1 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $688,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,532,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,220,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,220,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Elmwood Park Bor 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Emerson Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005575-2014  HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V EMERSON BOR. 211 4 2014
Address: 330 KINDERKAMACK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $228,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $871,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006271-2015 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V EMERSON BOR. 211 4 2015
Address: 330 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $228,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $871,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Emerson Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017781-2011  KLATSKIN, CHARLES & LYNNE V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1402 5 2011
Address: 340 Highview Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,218,000.00 $1,218,000.00 $1,218,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,018,000.00 $3,018,000.00 $3,018,000.00 | PP/eEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,018,000.00 $3,018,000.00 $0.00
004205-2012  KLATSKIN, CHARLES & LYNNE V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1402 5 2012
Address: 340 Highview Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,218,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,018,000.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 | APPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,018,000.00

$2,900,000.00 ($118,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001912-2013  FRED KRONFELD V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2702 2.18 2013
Address: 42 Lexington Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $900,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $386,100.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,286,100.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP€d Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,286,100.00 $1,100,000.00 ($186,100.00)
004995-2013  KLATSKIN, CHARLES & LYNNE V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1402 5 2013
Address: 340 Highview Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,218,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,018,000.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | APPI€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,018,000.00 $2,700,000.00

($318,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017853-2013 379 CUMBERLAND HOLDINGS LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3704 3 2013
Address: 379 CUMBERLAND ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $549,000.00 $549,000.00 $549,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $262,100.00 $262,100.00 $201,000.00 | o076 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $811,100.00 $811,100.00 $750,000.00 | APPIed: Y Yearl: 2014  Yearz: 2015
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $811,100.00 $750,000.00 ($61,100.00)
003044-2014  KLATSKIN, CHARLES & LYNNE V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1402 5 2014
Address: 340 HIGHVIEW ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,218,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,018,000.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | APPI€d: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,018,000.00 $2,700,000.00

($318,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004979-2015 HONEYCOMB TRUST V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1504 14 2015
Address: 286 Johnson Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,255,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $446,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,701,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,701,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006632-2015  KLATSKIN, CHARLES & LYNNE V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1402 5 2015
Address: 340 HIGHVIEW ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,218,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,018,000.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | APPI€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$3,018,000.00 $2,700,000.00

($318,000.00)

Total number of cases for Englewood City 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006689-2013  DESCSYLVAN LLC/SIGNATURE PPTY GRP, V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 130 25 2013
Address: 140 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $7,820,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,038,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $20,858,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,858,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Englewood Cliffs Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010320-2015  ROTELLA, EUGENE & JOYCE& CHRISTOPHER V FAIR LAWN BOR. 5721 17 2015
Address:  6-09 Fair Lawn Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $235,000.00 $235,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $328,800.00 $328,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $563,800.00 $563,800.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $563,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Fair Lawn Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017533-2012  ORITANI BANK, V FAIRVIEW BOR. 220 3 2012
Address: 313 FAIRVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $376,100.00 $376,100.00 $376,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $511,000.00 $511,000.00 $511,000.00 | - 0oze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $887,100.00 $887,100.00 $887,100.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $887,100.00 $887,100.00 $0.00
017572-2013  ORITANI BANK V FAIRVIEW BOR. 220 3 2013
Address: 313 Fairview Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $376,100.00 $376,100.00 $376,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $511,000.00 $511,000.00 $511,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $887,100.00 $887,100.00 $887,100.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $887,100.00 $887,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015395-2014  ORITANI BANK V FAIRVIEW BOR. 220 3 2014
Address: 313 Fairview Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $376,100.00 $376,100.00 $376,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $511,000.00 $511,000.00 $511,000.00 | - 0oze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $887,100.00 $887,100.00 $887,100.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $887,100.00 $887,100.00 $0.00
013948-2015  ORITANI BANK V FAIRVIEW BOR. 220 3 2015
Address: 313 Fairview Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $376,100.00 $376,100.00 $376,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $511,000.00 $511,000.00 $492,400.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $887,100.00 $887,100.00 $868,500.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $887,100.00 $868,500.00 ($18,600.00)
Total number of cases for  Fairview Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011163-2010  PIRO, RICHARD N. & RISPOLI, LAUREN V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1106 20 2010
Address: 714 Somerset St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $754,000.00 $0.00 $754,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,609,700.00 $0.00 $1,396,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,363,700.00 $0.00 $2,150,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,363,700.00 $2,150,000.00 ($213,700.00)
006161-2012  TWINBROOK NURSERIES INC V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1424.01 3 2012
Address:  706-712 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,110,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,460,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,460,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009682-2012  ARCOT, RAVI V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1308 1.02 2012
Address: 228 WOODMERE COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $469,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,566,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $3,035,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,035,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010338-2012  PIRO, RICHARD N. & RISPOLI, LAUREN V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1106 20 2012
Address: 714 Somerset St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $504,000.00 $0.00 $504,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,379,500.00 $0.00 $1,346,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,883,500.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | APP11€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,883,500.00 $1,850,000.00

($33,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004486-2013  ARCOT, RAVI V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1308 1.02 2013
Address: 228 WOODMERE COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $469,000.00 $0.00 $469,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,656,900.00 $0.00 $2,531,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,125,900.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,125,900.00 $3,000,000.00 ($125,900.00)
006166-2013  PIRO, RICHARD N. & RISPOLI, LAUREN V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1106 20 2013
Address: 714 Somerset Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $504,000.00 $0.00 $504,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,379,500.00 $0.00 $1,296,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,883,500.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,883,500.00 $1,800,000.00

($83,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015996-2013  TWINBROOK NURSERIES INC V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1424.01 3 2013
Address:  706-712 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,110,700.00 $1,110,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,460,700.00 $1,460,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,460,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
000659-2014  PIRO, RICHARD N. & RISPOLI, LAUREN V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1106 20 2014
Address: 714 SOMERSET STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $504,000.00 $0.00 $504,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,379,500.00 $0.00 $1,296,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,883,500.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,883,500.00 $1,800,000.00

($83,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001177-2014  MICHAEL P. & RENEE E. CARDACI V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 2605 1.01 2014
Address: 300 SLEEPY HOLLOW LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $482,000.00 $0.00 $482,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,614,800.00 $0.00 $1,568,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,096,800.00 $0.00 $2,050,000.00 | “APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,096,800.00 $2,050,000.00 ($46,800.00)
002438-2015  PIRO, RICHARD N. & RISPOLI, LAUREN V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1106 20 2015
Address: 714 SOMERSET STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $504,000.00 $0.00 $504,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,379,500.00 $0.00 $1,296,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,883,500.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,883,500.00

$1,800,000.00 ($83,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006361-2015  RAVI ARCOT V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1308 1.02 2015
Address: 228 WOODMERE COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $469,000.00 $0.00 $469,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,656,900.00 $0.00 $2,381,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,125,900.00 $0.00 $2,850,000.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,125,900.00 $2,850,000.00 ($275,900.00)
007277-2015  MICHAEL P. & RENEE E. CARDACI V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 2605 1.01 2015
Address: 300 SLEEPY HOLLOW LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $482,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,614,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,096,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,096,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Franklin Lakes Bor

12




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005954-2015  GARFIELD CITY V GARFIELD MIDLAND/CVS PHARMACIES 77.01 11 2015
Address: 281 Midland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $609,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $975,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,585,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,585,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Garfield City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007157-2006 161 MAIN HACKENSACK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 303 17 2006
Address:  161-163 1/2 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $176,800.00 $176,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $291,200.00 $291,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $468,000.00 $468,000.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $468,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004574-2007  EXTRA SPACE PROPERTIES FIFTY THREE V HACKENSACK CITY 30.02 7 2007
Address:  266-280 S River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $8,280,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,350,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $13,630,600.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$13,630,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004629-2007 161 MAIN HACKENSACK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 303 17 2007
Address:  161-163 1/2 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $544,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $643,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,187,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003257-2008  TIRENO TOWERS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 33 2008
Address: 15 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,050,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004000-2008 161 MAIN HACKENSACK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 303 17 2008
Address:  161-163 1/2 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $544,000.00 $0.00 $544,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $643,500.00 $0.00 $543,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,187,500.00 $0.00 $1,087,500.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,187,500.00 $1,087,500.00 ($100,000.00)
009051-2009  TIRENO TOWERS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 33 2009
Address: 15 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009199-2009 161 MAIN HACKENSACK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 303 17 2009
Address:  161-163 1/2 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $544,000.00 $0.00 $544,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $643,500.00 $0.00 $543,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,187,500.00 $0.00 $1,087,500.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,187,500.00 $1,087,500.00 ($100,000.00)
017686-2009 G & S CITGO SERVICE, INC. D/B/A PLEASANTVIEW AUTO SERVICE V HACKENSACK CITY 110 4 2009
Address: 284 South Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $910,000.00 $910,000.00 $910,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $382,000.00 $382,000.00 $382,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,292,000.00 $1,292,000.00 $1,292,000.00 | PPIeE4: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,292,000.00 $1,292,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004856-2010  G&S CITGO SERVICE INC. D/B/A PLEASANTVIEW AUTO SERVICE V HACKENSACK CITY 110 4 2010
Address: 284 S Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $910,000.00 $0.00 $910,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $382,000.00 $0.00 $382,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,292,000.00 $0.00 $1,292,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,292,000.00 $1,292,000.00 $0.00
005999-2010  REGENT CARE CENTER INC V HACKENSACK CITY 100.01 12.01 2010
Address: 55 So Newman St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $877,200.00 $0.00 $505,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $394,500.00 $0.00 $144,500.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,271,700.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,271,700.00 $650,000.00 ($621,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009389-2010  COLUMBIA STATE STREET V HACKENSACK CITY 208 31 2010
Address: 60 State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,671,000.00 $0.00 $3,269,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,557,200.00 $0.00 $6,730,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,228,200.00 $0.00 $10,000,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,228,200.00 $10,000,000.00 ($1,228,200.00)
010753-2010 85 ROSE LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 419 30 2010
Address: 85 Anderson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $760,000.00 $0.00 $760,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $683,400.00 $0.00 $683,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $1,443,400.00 $0.00 $1,443.400.00 Applied: Year 1: N/A Year 2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,443,400.00 $1,443,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020474-2010  KEVIN IULA ET AL V HACKENSACK CITY 540 1 C0003 2010
Address: 239 Johnson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $64,100.00 $64,100.00 $64,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $130,200.00 $130,200.00 $115,900.00 | paze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $194,300.00 $194,300.00 $180,000.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $194,300.00 $180,000.00 ($14,300.00)
020490-2010  LOMZA CORPORATION V HACKENSACK CITY 27.02 38 2010
Address: 304 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $211,500.00 $211,500.00 $170,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $19,700.00 $19,700.00 $19.700.00 | opse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $231,200.00 $231,200.00 $190,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $231,200.00 $190,000.00 ($41,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020502-2010 161 MAIN HACKENSACK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 303 17 2010
Address:  161-163 1/2 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $544,000.00 $544,000.00 $544,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $643,500.00 $643,500.00 $493,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,187,500.00 $1,187,500.00 $1,037,500.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,187,500.00 $1,037,500.00 ($150,000.00)
008012-2011  TD BANK NA V HACKENSACK CITY 203 4 2011
Address: 77 River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $692,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $820,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,512,700.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,512,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010350-2011  G&S CITGO SERVICE INC. D/B/A PLEASANTVIEW AUTO SERVICE V HACKENSACK CITY 110 4 2011
Address: 284 S Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $637,000.00 $0.00 $637,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $655,900.00 $0.00 $563,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,292,900.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | APP/Ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,292,900.00 $1,200,000.00 ($92,900.00)
010878-2011  COLUMBIA STATE ST V HACKENSACK CITY 208 31 2011
Address: 60 State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,269,700.00 $0.00 $3,269,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,958,500.00 $0.00 $6,730,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,228,200.00 $0.00 $10,000,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,228,200.00 $10,000,000.00

($1,228,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011162-2011  WIDAD RAFLA V HACKENSACK CITY 419 31 2011
Address:  75-81 Anderson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $0.00 $480,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $583,400.00 $0.00 $220,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,063,400.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,063,400.00 $700,000.00 ($363,400.00)
011176-2011 161 MAIN HACKENSACK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 303 17 2011
Address:  161-163 1/2 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $380,800.00 $0.00 $380,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $806,700.00 $0.00 $619,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,187,500.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,187,500.00 $1,000,000.00

($187,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011184-2011 85 ROSE LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 419 30 2011
Address: 85 Anderson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $760,000.00 $0.00 $760,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $683,400.00 $0.00 $683,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $1,443,400.00 $0.00 $1,443.400.00 Applied: Year 1: N/A Year 2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,443,400.00 $1,443,400.00 $0.00
011721-2011  HELENA CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 526 28.01 2011
Address: 78 Burlews Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $1,198,400.00 $0.00 $1,198,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,800,100.00 $0.00 $1,051,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,998,500.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00 | APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,998,500.00 $2,250,000.00

($748,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011721-2011  HELENA CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 526 26 2011
Address: 76 Burlews Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $238,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $246,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $246,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
011735-2011  REGENT CARE CENTER, INC V HACKENSACK CITY 100.01 12.01 2011
Address: 55 So Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $877,200.00 $0.00 $505,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $394,500.00 $0.00 $144,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,271,700.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,271,700.00 $650,000.00 ($621,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012123-2011  GARINO, ALFRED R. V HACKENSACK CITY 232 44 2011
Address: 83 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $428,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $473,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $901,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $901,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
012123-2011  GARINO, ALFRED R. V HACKENSACK CITY 229 15 2011
Address: 74 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $146,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $146,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $146,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012123-2011  GARINO, ALFRED R. V HACKENSACK CITY 229 9 2011
Address: 210 Lee PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $872,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,222,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,222,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
018154-2011  JOHN F. KINDERGAN INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 525 1 2011
Address:  73-75 Burlews Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $241,500.00 $241,500.00 $241,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $163,500.00 $163,500.00 $133,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $405,000.00 $405,000.00 $375,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $405,000.00 $375,000.00 ($30,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018564-2011  KEVIN IULA ET AL V HACKENSACK CITY 540 1 C0003 2011
Address: 239 Johnson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $51,300.00 $51,300.00 $51,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $104,200.00 $104,200.00 $104,200.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $155,500.00 $155,500.00 $155,500.00 | PP N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $155,500.00 $155,500.00 $0.00
018711-2011  ROTHMAN LEONARD & MILDRED V HACKENSACK CITY 100.06 1 2011
Address: 345 Lodi st
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000563-2012 85 ROSE, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 419 30 2012
Address: 85 Anderson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $760,000.00 $0.00 $760,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $683,400.00 $0.00 $640,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,443,400.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,443,400.00 $1,400,000.00 ($43,400.00)
000676-2012  REGENT CARE CENTER, INC V HACKENSACK CITY 100.01 12.01 2012
Address: 55 So Newman St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $877,200.00 $0.00 $505,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $394,500.00 $0.00 $144,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,271,700.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,271,700.00 $650,000.00 ($621,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004069-2012  HELENA CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 526 28.01 2012
Address: 78 BURLEWS COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,198,400.00 $0.00 $1,198,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,800,100.00 $0.00 $951,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,998,500.00 $0.00 $2,150,000.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,998,500.00 $2,150,000.00 ($848,500.00)
004069-2012  HELENA CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 526 26 2012
Address: 76 BURLEWS COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $238,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $246,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $246,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004228-2012  PROSPECT WEST APARTMENTS C.H. LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 344 15 2012
Address: 321 Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,050,000.00 $0.00 $4,050,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,330,000.00 $0.00 $1,950,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,380,000.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | “APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,380,000.00 $6,000,000.00 ($380,000.00)
004544-2012 161 MAIN HACKENSACK, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 303 17 2012
Address: 161-163 1/2 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $380,800.00 $0.00 $380,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $806,700.00 $0.00 $619,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,187,500.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,187,500.00 $1,000,000.00

($187,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004548-2012  RAFLA, WIDAD V HACKENSACK CITY 419 31 2012
Address: 75-81 ANDERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $0.00 $480,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $583,400.00 $0.00 $170,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,063,400.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,063,400.00 $650,000.00 ($413,400.00)
004909-2012 131 MAIN PLAZA, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 210.01 18 2012
Address: 131 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $457,000.00 $0.00 $457,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,337,200.00 $0.00 $1,043,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,794,200.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,794,200.00 $1,500,000.00

($294,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005748-2012 75 ESSEX STREET ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 76 53 2012
Address: 75 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,160,200.00 $0.00 $1,160,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,307,400.00 $0.00 $2,139,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,467,600.00 $0.00 $3,300,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,467,600.00 $3,300,000.00 ($167,600.00)
006552-2012  TD BANKSUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V HACKENSACK CITY 204.01 26.01 2012
Address:  108-110 Moore Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $864,900.00 $0.00 $623,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $389,700.00 $0.00 $280,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,254,600.00 $0.00 $904,300.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,254,600.00 $904,300.00 ($350,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006571-2012  TIRENO TOWERS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 33 2012
Address: 15 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $540,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,240,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,240,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006571-2012  TIRENO TOWERS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 31 2012
Address: 23 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $206,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $217,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $217,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006572-2012  ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V HACKENSACK CITY 100.06 1 2012
Address: 345 Lodi St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006583-2012  TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V HACKENSACK CITY 204.01 16 2012
Address: 111 River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $683,700.00 $0.00 $492,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,648,200.00 $0.00 $1,188,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,331,900.00 $0.00 $1,680,800.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,331,900.00 $1,680,800.00

($651,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006638-2012  SDK SUMMIT GARDENS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 242.02 48 2012
Address: 30 Arcadia Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $4,020,000.00 $0.00 $4,020,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $530,000.00 $0.00 $530,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,550,000.00 $0.00 $4,550,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,550,000.00 $4,550,000.00 $0.00
006638-2012  SDK SUMMIT GARDENS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 247 2 2012
Address:  Cambridge Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,080,000.00 $0.00 $4,080,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,639,500.00 $0.00 $2,639,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,719,500.00 $0.00 $6,719,500.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,719,500.00 $6,719,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006994-2012  RICHARD T. GREGG V HACKENSACK CITY 502 23 2012
Address: 13-21 DYATT PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,000.00 $0.00 $350,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $752,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,102,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,102,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($102,000.00)
008988-2012 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 33 2012
Address: 35 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $123,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $128,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $128,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008988-2012 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 3 2012
Address:  108-10 John St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $540,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $741,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,282,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,282,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008988-2012 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 22 2012
Address:  123-29 Sussex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $330,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $348,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | £ peze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $678,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/ Yearz:  NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $678,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008988-2012 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 9 2012
Address: 128 John St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $131,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $131,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $131,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008988-2012 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 217 11 2012
Address: 119 John St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $122,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $225,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $347,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $347,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008988-2012 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 26 2012
Address: 115 Sussex St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $136,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $137,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $274,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $274,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008988-2012 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 8 2012
Address: 126 John St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $146,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $237,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | £ peze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $383,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/ Yearz:  NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $383,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008988-2012 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 14 2012
Address: 33 DiCarolis Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,890,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,000,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,890,400.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,890,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009136-2012 G & S CITGO SERVICE, INC. D/B/A PLEASANTVIEW AUTO SERVICE V HACKENSACK CITY 110 4 2012
Address: 284 South Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $637,000.00 $0.00 $637,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $655,900.00 $0.00 $513,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,292,900.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,292,900.00 $1,150,000.00

($142,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010708-2012  PACKARD REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 510 18.02 2012
Address: 606 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $327,600.00 $0.00 $259,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $17,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $345,000.00 $0.00 $259,300.00 | APPIEd N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $345,000.00 $259,300.00 ($85,700.00)
010708-2012  PACKARD REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 510 15 2012
Address:  598-602 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $618,800.00 $0.00 $846,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $716,600.00 $0.00 $189,900.00 | - noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,335,400.00 $0.00 $1,036,100.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Non-Qualified:

$0.00 $1,335,400.00 $1,036,100.00 ($299,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010708-2012  PACKARD REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 510 14 2012
Address: 594 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $284,600.00 $0.00 $204,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $294,000.00 $0.00 $204,600.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $294,000.00 $204,600.00 ($89,400.00)
017957-2012  NASSOR REALTY, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 2.01 5.08 2012
Address: 514 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $341,200.00 $341,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $341,200.00 $341,200.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $341,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017961-2012  GEORGE N. NASSOR, SR. V HACKENSACK CITY 8.02 24 2012
Address:  504-06 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $369,600.00 $369,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $459,800.00 $459,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $829,400.00 $829,400.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $829,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
019304-2012  COLUMBIA STATE STREET V HACKENSACK CITY 208 31 2012
Address: 60 STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,269,700.00 $3,269,700.00 $3,269,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,958,500.00 $7,958,500.00 $6,130,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,228,200.00 $11,228,200.00 $9,400,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$11,228,200.00 $9,400,000.00

($1,828,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019562-2012  JOHN F. KINDERGAN INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 525 1 2012
Address: 73-75 BURLEWS CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $241,500.00 $241,500.00 $241,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $163,500.00 $163,500.00 $108,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $405,000.00 $405,000.00 $350,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $405,000.00 $350,000.00 ($55,000.00)
019585-2012  HANS REPUBLIC, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 78 46 2012
Address: 86 Hobart St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $238,000.00 $238,000.00 $238,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $487,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $773,500.00 $773,500.00 $725,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2013 YearZ: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $773,500.00 $725,000.00 ($48,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000492-2013  PROSPECT WEST APARTMENTS C.H., LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 344 15 2013
Address: 321 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,050,000.00 $0.00 $4,050,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,330,000.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,380,000.00 $0.00 $5,500,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,380,000.00 $5,500,000.00 ($880,000.00)
000763-2013  BJNS REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 137 45 2013
Address: 499 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $708,800.00 $0.00 $708,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $355,500.00 $0.00 $191,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,064,300.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,064,300.00 $900,000.00 ($164,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000835-2013  RICHARD T. GREGG V HACKENSACK CITY 502 23 2013
Address: 13-21 DYATT PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,000.00 $0.00 $350,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $752,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,102,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,102,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($102,000.00)
000841-2013  HELENA CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 526 28.01 2013
Address: 78 BURLEWS COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $1,198,400.00 $0.00 $1,198,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,800,100.00 $0.00 $751,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,998,500.00 $0.00 $1,950,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,998,500.00

$1,950,000.00 ($1,048,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000841-2013  HELENA CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 526 26 2013
Address: 76 BURLEWS COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $238,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $246,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $246,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000960-2013  TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V HACKENSACK CITY 204.01 16 2013
Address: 111 River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $683,700.00 $0.00 $492,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,648,200.00 $0.00 $1,188,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,331,900.00 $0.00 $1,680,800.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,331,900.00 $1,680,800.00

($651,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000960-2013  TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V HACKENSACK CITY 204.01 26.01 2013
Address:  108-110 Moore St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $864,900.00 $0.00 $623,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $389,700.00 $0.00 $280,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,254,600.00 $0.00 $904,300.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,254,600.00 $904,300.00 ($350,300.00)
001288-2013  RAFLA, WIDAD V HACKENSACK CITY 419 31 2013
Address:  75-81 Anderson St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $0.00 $480,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $583,400.00 $0.00 $170,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,063,400.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,063,400.00 $650,000.00 ($413,400.00)




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001540-2013  SDK SUMMIT GARDENS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 247 2 2013
Address:  Cambridge Terrace aka Cambridge Terr Sec 5
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $4,080,000.00 $0.00 $4,080,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,639,500.00 $0.00 $2,639,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,719,500.00 $0.00 $6,719,500.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,719,500.00 $6,719,500.00 $0.00
001540-2013  SDK SUMMIT GARDENS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 242.02 48 2013
Address: 30 Arcadia RD (aka) Essex & Acadia Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,020,000.00 $0.00 $4,020,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $530,000.00 $0.00 $530,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,550,000.00 $0.00 $4,550,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,550,000.00 $4,550,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001965-2013 131 MAIN PLAZA, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 210.01 18 2013
Address: 131 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $457,000.00 $0.00 $457,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,337,200.00 $0.00 $993,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,794,200.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,794,200.00 $1,450,000.00 ($344,200.00)
002178-2013 75 ESSEX STREET ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 76 53 2013
Address: 75 ESSEX STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,160,200.00 $0.00 $1,160,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,307,400.00 $0.00 $2,089,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,467,600.00 $0.00 $3,250,000.00 | APPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,467,600.00 $3,250,000.00

($217,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004261-2013  PRECISION BILLING PROPERTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 540 12 2013
Address:  936-42 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $438,900.00 $0.00 $438,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $648,400.00 $0.00 $331,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,087,300.00 $0.00 $770,000.00 | “PPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,087,300.00 $770,000.00 ($317,300.00)
004343-2013  PACKARD REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 510 18.02 2013
Address: 606 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $327,600.00 $0.00 $259,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $17,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $345,000.00 $0.00 $250,300.00 | “PPIEd: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $345,000.00 $259,300.00 ($85,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004343-2013  PACKARD REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 510 15 2013
Address:  598-602 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $618,800.00 $0.00 $846,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $417,300.00 $0.00 $189,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,036,100.00 $0.00 $1,036,100.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,036,100.00 $1,036,100.00 $0.00
004343-2013  PACKARD REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 510 14 2013
Address: 594 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $284,600.00 $0.00 $204,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $294,000.00 $0.00 $204,600.00 | APPIed N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Non-Qualified:

$0.00 $294,000.00 $204,600.00 ($89,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005617-2013  GARDEN ST NATL V HACKENSACK CITY 523 1 2013
Address:  706-708 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $794,600.00 $0.00 $794,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $857,500.00 $0.00 $381,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,652,100.00 $0.00 $1,176,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,652,100.00 $1,176,000.00 ($476,100.00)
006045-2013  ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V HACKENSACK CITY 100.06 1 2013
Address: 345 Lodi St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $600,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,100,000.00 $1,000,000.00

($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006222-2013 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 8 2013
Address: 126 John St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $146,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $237,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $383,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $383,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006222-2013 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 33 2013
Address: 35 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $123,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $128,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $128,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006222-2013 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 26 2013
Address: 115 Sussex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $136,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $137,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $274,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $274,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006222-2013 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 22 2013
Address:  123-29 Sussex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $330,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $348,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | £ peze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $678,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/ Yearz:  NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $678,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006222-2013 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 14 2013
Address: 33 DiCarolis Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,890,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,000,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,890,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,890,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006222-2013 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 217 11 2013
Address: 119 John St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $122,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $225,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $347,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $347,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006222-2013 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 9 2013
Address: 128 John St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $131,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $131,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $131,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006222-2013 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 3 2013
Address:  108-10 John St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $540,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $741,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,282,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,282,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006505-2013  TIRENO TOWERS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 33 2013
Address: 15 First Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $540,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,240,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,240,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006505-2013  TIRENO TOWERS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 31 2013
Address: 23 First Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $206,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $217,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $217,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006569-2013 85 ROSE, LLC, V HACKENSACK CITY 419 30 2013
Address: 85 ANDERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $760,000.00 $0.00 $760,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $683,400.00 $0.00 $590,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,443,400.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,443,400.00 $1,350,000.00 ($93,400.00)
007124-2013  REGENT CARE CENTER, INC., V HACKENSACK CITY 100.01 12.01 2013
Address: 55 So. Newman St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $877,200.00 $0.00 $505,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $394,500.00 $0.00 $144,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,271,700.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,271,700.00 $650,000.00 ($621,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016977-2013 657 MAIN STREET INC V HACKENSACK CITY 519 58 2013
Address: 657 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $229,300.00 $229,300.00 $229,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $65,500.00 $65,500.00 $65,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $294,800.00 $294,800.00 $294,800.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $294,800.00 $294,800.00 $0.00
017114-2013  NASSOR REALTY INC., V HACKENSACK CITY 2.01 5.08 2013
Address: 514 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $341,200.00 $341,200.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $341,200.00 $341,200.00 $300,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $341,200.00 $300,000.00 ($41,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017116-2013  GEORGE N. NASSOR, SR. V HACKENSACK CITY 8.02 24 2013
Address:  504-06 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $369,600.00 $369,600.00 $369,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $459,800.00 $459,800.00 $330,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $829,400.00 $829,400.00 $700,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $829,400.00 $700,000.00 ($129,400.00)
017737-2013  JOHN F. KINDERGAN INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 525 1 2013
Address:  73-75 Burlews Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $241,500.00 $241,500.00 $241,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $163,500.00 $163,500.00 $83,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $405,000.00 $405,000.00 $325,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $405,000.00 $325,000.00 ($80,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018019-2013  ROTELLA, EUGENE AND JOYCE V HACKENSACK CITY 46.01 8 2013
Address: 150 Liberty Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $128,000.00 $128,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $33,800.00 $33,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $161,800.00 $161,800.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $161,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
018020-2013  ROTELLA, EUGENE AND JOYCE V HACKENSACK CITY 46.01 6 2013
Address: 152 Liberty Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $38,500.00 $38,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $178,500.00 $178,500.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $178,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018296-2013  DAVID AND ARIZAN JASKO V HACKENSACK CITY 17 23 2013
Address: 399 Hudson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $133,000.00 $133,000.00 $133,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $60,800.00 $60,800.00 $32,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $193,800.00 $193,800.00 $165,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $193,800.00 $165,000.00 ($28,800.00)
018430-2013 121 REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 210.01 21 2013
Address: 121 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $687,500.00 $687,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $519,400.00 $519,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,206,900.00 $1,206,900.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,206,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018534-2013  ANDEMI REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 39.06 1 2013
Address: 220 Gracie Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $257,600.00 $257,600.00 $257,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $306,400.00 $306,400.00 $242,400.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $564,000.00 $564,000.00 $500,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $564,000.00 $500,000.00 ($64,000.00)
019090-2013  SANCHEZ, KILSIA & FRANCISCO JOSE V HACKENSACK CITY 540 1 COO0P6 2013
Address: 237 JOHNSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $62,600.00 $62,600.00 $62,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $127,000.00 $111,800.00 $108,000.00 |~ p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $189,600.00 $174,400.00 $170,600.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2014 YearZ2: 2015
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $174,400.00 $170,600.00 ($3,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019221-2013  CAS ENTERPRISES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 418 25 2013
Address: 381 Park St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $476,700.00 $476,700.00 $476,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $623,300.00 $623,300.00 $623,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00
019222-2013 B & D 82 MAIN ST PROPERTIES,, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 206.01 14 2013
Address: 82 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $306,300.00 $306,300.00 $275,000.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $481,300.00 $481,300.00 $450,000.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2014  Year2: 2015
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $481,300.00 $450,000.00 ($31,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000705-2014 75 ESSEX STREET ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 76 53 2014
Address: 75 Essex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,160,200.00 $0.00 $1,160,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,307,400.00 $0.00 $2,039,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,467,600.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00 | APP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,467,600.00 $3,200,000.00 ($267,600.00)
001100-2014  RICHARD T. GREGG V HACKENSACK CITY 502 23 2014
Address:  13-21 Dyatt Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,000.00 $0.00 $350,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $752,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,102,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APPlEd: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,102,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($102,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001201-2014  PROSPECT WEST APARTMENTS C.H. LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 344 15 2014
Address: 321 PROSPECT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,050,000.00 $0.00 $4,050,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,330,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,380,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,380,000.00 $5,000,000.00 ($1,380,000.00)
001231-2014  TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V HACKENSACK CITY 204.01 16 2014
Address: 111 RIVER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $683,700.00 $0.00 $492,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,648,200.00 $0.00 $1,188,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,331,900.00 $0.00 $1,680,800.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,331,900.00 $1,680,800.00

($651,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001231-2014  TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V HACKENSACK CITY 204.01 26.01 2014
Address:  108-110 MOORE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $864,900.00 $0.00 $623,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $389,700.00 $0.00 $280,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,254,600.00 $0.00 $904,300.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,254,600.00 $904,300.00 ($350,300.00)
001550-2014  RAFLA, WIDAD V HACKENSACK CITY 419 31 2014
Address: 75-81 ANDERSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $0.00 $480,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $583,400.00 $0.00 $170,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,063,400.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,063,400.00 $650,000.00 ($413,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002165-2014 131 MAIN PLAZA LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 210.01 18 2014
Address: 131 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $457,000.00 $0.00 $457,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,337,200.00 $0.00 $943,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,794,200.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,794,200.00 $1,400,000.00 ($394,200.00)
002797-2014  PRECISION BILLING PROPERTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 540 12 2014
Address:  936-42 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $438,900.00 $0.00 $438,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $648,400.00 $0.00 $331,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,087,300.00 $0.00 $770,000.00 | “APPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,087,300.00 $770,000.00 ($317,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003017-2014  SDK SUMMIT GARDENS, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 247 2 2014
Address: CAMBRIDGE TERRACE (A/K/A CAMBRIDGE T
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $4,080,000.00 $0.00 $4,080,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,639,500.00 $0.00 $2,639,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,719,500.00 $0.00 $6,719,500.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,719,500.00 $6,719,500.00 $0.00
003017-2014  SDK SUMMIT GARDENS, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 242.02 48 2014
Address: 30 ARCADIA ROAD (A/K/A ESSEX & ARCAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,020,000.00 $0.00 $4,020,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $530,000.00 $0.00 $530,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,550,000.00 $0.00 $4,550,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$4,550,000.00 $4,550,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003054-2014  HELENA CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 526 28.01 2014
Address: 78 BURLEWS CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,198,400.00 $0.00 $1,198,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,800,100.00 $0.00 $551,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,998,500.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,998,500.00 $1,750,000.00 ($1,248,500.00)
003054-2014  HELENA CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 526 26 2014
Address: 76 BURLEWS CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $238,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $246,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $246,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003519-2014  EXTRA SPACE PROPERTIES FIFTY-THREE V HACKENSACK CITY 30.02 7 2014
Address:  266-280 S River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $5,796,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,834,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $13,630,600.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $13,630,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004068-2014 85 ROSE, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 419 30 2014
Address: 85 ANDERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $760,000.00 $0.00 $760,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $683,400.00 $0.00 $540,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,443,400.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,443,400.00 $1,300,000.00

($143,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005103-2014  REGENT CARE CENTER, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 100.01 12.01 2014
Address: 55 S Newman St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $877,200.00 $0.00 $505,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $394,500.00 $0.00 $144,500.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,271,700.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,271,700.00 $650,000.00 ($621,700.00)
005934-2014 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 9 2014
Address: 128 JOHN ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land’: $131,300.00 $0.00 $131,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $131,300.00 $0.00 $131,300.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $131,300.00 $131,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005934-2014 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 22 2014
Address:  123-29 SUSSEX ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $330,400.00 $0.00 $330,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $348,300.00 $0.00 $264,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $678,700.00 $0.00 $595,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $678,700.00 $595,000.00 ($83,700.00)
005934-2014 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 14 2014
Address: 33 DICAROLIS CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,890,000.00 $0.00 $1,890,000.00 | Jjudgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,000,400.00 $0.00 $1,740,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,890,400.00 $0.00 $3,630,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,890,400.00 $3,630,000.00

($260,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005934-2014 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 8 2014
Address: 126 JOHN ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $146,200.00 $0.00 $146,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $237,500.00 $0.00 $128,800.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $383,700.00 $0.00 $275,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $383,700.00 $275,000.00 ($108,700.00)
005934-2014 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 3 2014
Address:  108-10 JOHN ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $540,800.00 $0.00 $540,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $741,400.00 $0.00 $531,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,282,200.00 $0.00 $1,072,500.00 | PPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,282,200.00 $1,072,500.00

($209,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005934-2014 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 33 2014
Address: 35 UNION ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $123,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $128,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $128,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005934-2014 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 26 2014
Address: 115 SUSSEX ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $136,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $137,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $274,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $274,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005934-2014 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 217 11 2014
Address: 119 JOHN ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $122,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $225,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $347,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $347,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
005953-2014  CAS ENTERPRISES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 418 25 2014
Address: 381 PARK ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $476,700.00 $0.00 $476,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $623,300.00 $0.00 $523,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,100,000.00 $1,000,000.00

($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006894-2014  TIRENO TOWERS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 31 2014
Address: 23 FIRST ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $206,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $217,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $217,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006894-2014  TIRENO TOWERS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 33 2014
Address: 15 FIRST ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $540,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,240,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,240,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007655-2014  GARDEN ST NATL, V HACKENSACK CITY 523 1 2014
Address: 706-708 MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $794,600.00 $0.00 $794,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $857,500.00 $0.00 $381,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,652,100.00 $0.00 $1,176,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,652,100.00 $1,176,000.00 ($476,100.00)
015477-2014  ROMANY CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 435 21.01 2014
Address: 80 Clarendon Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $225,000.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,725,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,800,000.00 $1,725,000.00

($75,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015592-2014  ANDEMI REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 39.06 1 2014
Address: 220 GRACIE PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $257,600.00 $257,600.00 $257,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $306,400.00 $306,400.00 $242,400.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $564,000.00 $564,000.00 $500,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $564,000.00 $500,000.00 ($64,000.00)
015637-2014  HANSON, PETER O. V HACKENSACK CITY 237 1.01 C011B 2014
Address: 90 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $56,100.00 $56,100.00 $56,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $113,900.00 $113,900.00 $71,400.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $127,500.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $170,000.00 $127,500.00 ($42,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015638-2014  HANSON, PETER O. V HACKENSACK CITY 237 1.01 CO11A 2014
Address: 90 Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $77,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $157,500.00 $157,500.00 $98,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $235,100.00 $235,100.00 $176,300.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $235,100.00 $176,300.00 ($58,800.00)
015644-2014  FRONTENAC SPONSOR CORP V HACKENSACK CITY 237 1.01 CO04E 2014
Address: 90 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $71,200.00 $71,200.00 $71,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $144,500.00 $144,500.00 $90,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $215,700.00 $215,700.00 $161,800.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $215,700.00 $161,800.00 ($53,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015645-2014  FRONTENAC SPONSOR CORP V HACKENSACK CITY 237 1.01 CO07F 2014
Address: 90 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $72,100.00 $72,100.00 $72,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $146,300.00 $146,300.00 $91,700.00 | pze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $218,400.00 $218,400.00 $163,800.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $218,400.00 $163,800.00 ($54,600.00)
015646-2014  FRONTENAC SPONSOR CORP V HACKENSACK CITY 237 1.01 CO08A 2014
Address: 90 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $76,400.00 $76,400.00 $76,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $155,000.00 $155,000.00 $97,100.00 | p0ze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $231,400.00 $231,400.00 $173,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $231,400.00 $173,500.00 ($57,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015649-2014 863 MAIN STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 568.01 3 2014
Address: 861 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,200.00 $264,200.00 $264,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $354,300.00 $354,300.00 $235,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $618,500.00 $618,500.00 $500,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $618,500.00 $500,000.00 ($118,500.00)
015741-2014  ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V HACKENSACK CITY 100.06 1 2014
Address: 345 Lodi St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $900,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $900,000.00 ($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015750-2014  JOHN F. KINDERGAN INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 525 1 2014
Address: 73-75 BURLEWS CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $241,500.00 $241,500.00 $241,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $163,500.00 $163,500.00 $58,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $405,000.00 $405,000.00 $300,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $405,000.00 $300,000.00 ($105,000.00)
015769-2014  NASSOR REALTY INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 2.01 5.08 2014
Address: 514 Hudson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $341,200.00 $341,200.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $341,200.00 $341,200.00 $275,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $341,200.00 $275,000.00 ($66,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015771-2014  GEORGE N. NASSOR, SR. V HACKENSACK CITY 8.02 24 2014
Address:  504-06 Hudson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $369,600.00 $369,600.00 $369,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $459,800.00 $459,800.00 $280,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $829,400.00 $829,400.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $829,400.00 $650,000.00 ($179,400.00)
015895-2014 657 MAIN STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 519 58 2014
Address: 657 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $229,300.00 $229,300.00 $229,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $65,500.00 $65,500.00 $65,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $294,800.00 $294,800.00 $294,800.00 | “PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $294,800.00 $294,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000443-2015  TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V HACKENSACK CITY 204.01 16 2015
Address: 111 RIVER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $683,700.00 $0.00 $492,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,648,200.00 $0.00 $1,188,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,331,900.00 $0.00 $1,680,800.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,331,900.00 $1,680,800.00 ($651,100.00)
000443-2015  TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V HACKENSACK CITY 204.01 26.01 2015
Address:  108-110 MOORE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $864,900.00 $0.00 $623,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $389,700.00 $0.00 $280,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,254,600.00 $0.00 $904,300.00 | PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,254,600.00 $904,300.00 ($350,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000749-2015  HELENA CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 526 26 2015
Address: 76 BURLEWS CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $238,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $246,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $246,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000749-2015  HELENA CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 526 28.01 2015
Address: 78 BURLEWS CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: N
Land’: $1,198,400.00 $0.00 $1,198,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,800,100.00 $0.00 $501,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,998,500.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,998,500.00 $1,700,000.00

($1,298,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000963-2015  SKYLINE EQUIPMENT RENTALS CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 303 21 2015
Address: 145 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $336,000.00 $0.00 $336,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $668,800.00 $0.00 $514,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,004,800.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,004,800.00 $850,000.00 ($154,800.00)
001470-2015  PACKARD REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 510 14 2015
Address: 594 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $204,600.00 $0.00 $204,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $204,600.00 $0.00 $204,600.00 | APPIed: Y vearl: 2016 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $204,600.00 $204,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001470-2015  PACKARD REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 510 15 2015
Address:  598-602 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $618,800.00 $0.00 $846,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $417,300.00 $0.00 $189,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,036,100.00 $0.00 $1,036,100.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,036,100.00 $1,036,100.00 $0.00
001470-2015  PACKARD REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 510 18.02 2015
Address: 606 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $327,600.00 $0.00 $259,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $17,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $345,000.00 $0.00 $250,300.00 | APPIed: Y vearl: 2016 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Non-Qualified:

$0.00 $345,000.00 $259,300.00 ($85,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001952-2015  REGENT CARE CNTR V HACKENSACK CITY 100.01 5 2015
Address: 50 Polifly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $9,180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,820,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002293-2015  REGENT CARE CENTER, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 100.01 12.01 2015
Address: 55 S Newman St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $877,200.00 $0.00 $505,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $394,500.00 $0.00 $144,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,271,700.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,271,700.00 $650,000.00 ($621,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002355-2015  PRECISION BILLING PROPERTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 540 12 2015
Address:  936-42 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $438,900.00 $0.00 $438,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $648,400.00 $0.00 $331,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,087,300.00 $0.00 $770,000.00 | “PPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,087,300.00 $770,000.00 ($317,300.00)
002361-2015  PROSPECT WEST APARTMENTS C.H., LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 344 15 2015
Address: 321 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $4,050,000.00 $0.00 $4,050,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,330,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,380,000.00 $0.00 $4,500,000.00 | PPIeEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$6,380,000.00 $4,500,000.00

($1,880,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002847-2015 75 ESSEX STREET ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 76 53 2015
Address: 75 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,160,200.00 $0.00 $1,160,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,307,400.00 $0.00 $1,989,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,467,600.00 $0.00 $3,150,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,467,600.00 $3,150,000.00 ($317,600.00)
004008-2015  SUSSEX APARTMENTS, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 219 1 2015
Address: 102 SUSSEX STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $800,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,800,000.00 $1,600,000.00

($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004666-2015 1355 INWOOD, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 319 15 2015
Address: 217 UNION STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: N/A Year 2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
004736-2015 131 MAIN PLAZA, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 210.01 18 2015
Address: 131 MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $457,000.00 $0.00 $457,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,337,200.00 $0.00 $893,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,794,200.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,794,200.00 $1,350,000.00

($444,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005346-2015  ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V HACKENSACK CITY 100.06 1 2015
Address: 345 Lodi St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $900,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $900,000.00 ($200,000.00)
005441-2015 ROMANY CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 435 21.01 2015
Address: 80 CLARENDON PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $300,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,725,000.00 | APPed Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,725,000.00

($75,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005531-2015  TIRENO TOWERS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 33 2015
Address: 15 First Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $540,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,240,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,240,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005535-2015  JOHNSON HOUSE Il APARTMENTS V HACKENSACK CITY 539 17 2015
Address: 211 Johnson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,580,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,720,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005730-2015  SDK SUMMIT GARDENS, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 247 2 2015
Address:  Cambridge Ter Sec 5
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,080,000.00 $0.00 $4,150,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,639,500.00 $0.00 $2,369,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,719,500.00 $0.00 $6,519,500.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,719,500.00 $6,519,500.00 ($200,000.00)
005730-2015  SDK SUMMIT GARDENS, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 242.02 48 2015
Address:  Essex & Arcadia Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $4,020,000.00 $0.00 $3,780,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $530,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,550,000.00 $0.00 $4,280,500.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,550,000.00 $4,280,500.00

($269,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007679-2015 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 33 2015
Address: 35 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $123,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $128,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $128,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007679-2015 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 21 2015
Address: 131 Sussex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $119,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | £ peze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $119,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/ Yearz:  NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $119,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007679-2015 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 26 2015
Address: 115 Sussex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $136,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $137,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $274,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $274,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007679-2015 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 19 2015
Address: 135 Sussex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $100,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $159,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $260,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $260,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007679-2015 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 20 2015
Address: 133 Sussex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $95,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $95,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $95,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007679-2015 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 217 11 2015
Address: 119 John St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $122,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $225,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $347,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $347,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007679-2015 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 8 2015
Address: 126 John St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $146,200.00 $0.00 $146,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $237,500.00 $0.00 $103,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $383,700.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $383,700.00 $250,000.00 ($133,700.00)
007679-2015 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 14 2015
Address: 33 DiCarolis Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,890,000.00 $0.00 $1,890,000.00 | Jjudgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,000,400.00 $0.00 $1,410,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,890,400.00 $0.00 $3,300,000.00 | APPIe€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,890,400.00 $3,300,000.00 ($590,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007679-2015 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 9 2015
Address: 128 John St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $131,300.00 $0.00 $131,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $131,300.00 $0.00 $131,300.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $131,300.00 $131,300.00 $0.00
007679-2015 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 22 2015
Address:  123-129 Sussex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $330,400.00 $0.00 $330,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $348,300.00 $0.00 $222,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $678,700.00 $0.00 $552,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $678,700.00 $552,500.00 ($126,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007679-2015 DI CAROLIS REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 218 3 2015
Address:  108-10 John St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $540,800.00 $0.00 $540,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $741,400.00 $0.00 $449,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,282,200.00 $0.00 $990,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,282,200.00 $990,000.00 ($292,200.00)
008066-2015  CAS ENTERPRISES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 418 25 2015
Address: 381 PARK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $476,700.00 $0.00 $476,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $623,300.00 $0.00 $523,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012293-2015 DAM Il REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 39.04 1 2015
Address: 22 E. Lafayette Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $524,800.00 $524,800.00 $524,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $405,700.00 $405,700.00 $275,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $930,500.00 $930,500.00 $800,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $930,500.00 $800,000.00 ($130,500.00)
012295-2015  ANDEMI REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 39.06 1 2015
Address: 220 Gracie Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $257,600.00 $257,600.00 $257,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $306,400.00 $306,400.00 $192,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $564,000.00 $564,000.00 $450,000.00 | “PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $564,000.00 $450,000.00 ($114,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012612-2015  JOHN F. KINDERGAN INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 525 1 2015
Address: 73-75 BURLEWS CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $241,500.00 $241,500.00 $241,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $163,500.00 $163,500.00 $58,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $405,000.00 $405,000.00 $300,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $405,000.00 $300,000.00 ($105,000.00)
012944-2015  GEORGE N. NASSOR, SR. V HACKENSACK CITY 8.02 24 2015
Address:  504-06 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $369,600.00 $369,600.00 $369,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $459,800.00 $459,800.00 $230,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $829,400.00 $829,400.00 $600,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $829,400.00 $600,000.00 ($229,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012945-2015  NASSOR REALTY INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 2.01 5.08 2015
Address: 514 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $341,200.00 $341,200.00 $250,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $341,200.00 $341,200.00 $250,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $341,200.00 $250,000.00 ($91,200.00)
013039-2015 95 MYER STREET LLC % LOWELL V HACKENSACK CITY 213 12.01 2015
Address: 95 Myer St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $245,000.00 $245,000.00 $245,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $185,000.00 $185,000.00 $95,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $430,000.00 $430,000.00 $340,600.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $430,000.00 $340,600.00 ($89,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013947-2015  FRONTENAC SPONSOR CORP V HACKENSACK CITY 237 1.01 CO08A 2015
Address: 90 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $76,400.00 $76,400.00 $76,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $155,000.00 $155,000.00 $97,100.00 | p0ze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $231,400.00 $231,400.00 $173,500.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $231,400.00 $173,500.00 ($57,900.00)
013949-2015  FRONTENAC SPONSOR CORP V HACKENSACK CITY 237 1.01 CO04E 2015
Address: 90 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $71,200.00 $71,200.00 $71,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $144,500.00 $144,500.00 $90,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $215,700.00 $215,700.00 $161,800.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $215,700.00 $161,800.00 ($53,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013950-2015  FRONTENAC SPONSOR CORP V HACKENSACK CITY 237 1.01 CO07F 2015
Address: 90 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $72,100.00 $72,100.00 $72,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $146,300.00 $146,300.00 $91,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $218,400.00 $218,400.00 $163,800.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $218,400.00 $163,800.00 ($54,600.00)
013953-2015 863 MAIN STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 568.01 3 2015
Address: 861 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,200.00 $264,200.00 $264,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $354,300.00 $354,300.00 $225,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $618,500.00 $618,500.00 $490,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $618,500.00 $490,000.00 ($128,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013989-2015  HANSON, PETER O. V HACKENSACK CITY 237 1.01 CO11A 2015
Address: 90 Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $77,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $157,500.00 $157,500.00 $98,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $235,100.00 $235,100.00 $176,300.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $235,100.00 $176,300.00 ($58,800.00)
013991-2015 HANSON, PETER O. V HACKENSACK CITY 237 1.01 CO011B 2015
Address: 90 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $56,100.00 $56,100.00 $56,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $113,900.00 $113,900.00 $71,400.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $127,500.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $170,000.00 $127,500.00 ($42,500.00)
Total number of cases for

Hackensack City

138




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-ho-kus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008348-2013  SAOUD (TRSTE), RAYMOND V HO-HO-KUS TWP. 503 3 2013
Address: 280 MILL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $564,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $876,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,440,700.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,440,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009112-2014  SAOUD (TRSTE), RAYMOND V HO-HO-KUS BOR. 503 3 2014
Address: 280 Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $564,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $876,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,440,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/ Yearz:  NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,440,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-ho-kus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001917-2015  SAOUD (TRSTE), RAYMOND V HO HO KUS BOR. 503 3 2015
Address: 280 Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $564,100.00 $0.00 $564,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $876,600.00 $0.00 $785,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,440,700.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | APP/ed: vear1: Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,440,700.00 $1,350,000.00 ($90,700.00)
Total number of cases for Ho-ho-kus Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003438-2015  MLM ASS. % MINMETALS V LEONIA BOR 802 1 2015
Address: 120 Schor Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $410,200.00 $0.00 $410,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,422,800.00 $0.00 $1,899,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,833,000.00 $0.00 $2,310,000.00 | PPEd Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,833,000.00 $2,310,000.00 ($523,000.00)
Total number of cases for Leonia Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004174-2014  GATES REALTY CORP. V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 108.05 1.01 2014
Address: 207 Gates Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $797,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,453,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Little Ferry Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008637-2011  WAJ CONSTRUCTION LLC V LODI BOR 137 14 2011
Address: 290 Garibaldi Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $399,400.00 $0.00 $399,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,796,200.00 $0.00 $1,813,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,195,600.00 $0.00 $2,213,000.00 | PP/Ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,195,600.00 $2,213,000.00 ($982,600.00)
004222-2012  WAJ CONSTRUCTION LLC V LODI BOR. 137 14 2012
Address: 290 Garibaldi Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $399,400.00 $0.00 $399,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,796,200.00 $0.00 $1,813,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,195,600.00 $0.00 $2,213,000.00 | PPleEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$3,195,600.00 $2,213,000.00

($982,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000661-2013  WAJ CONSTRUCTION LLC V LODI BOR 137 14 2013
Address: 290 GARIBALDI AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $399,400.00 $0.00 $399,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,796,200.00 $0.00 $1,813,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,195,600.00 $0.00 $2,213,000.00 | PP/Ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,195,600.00 $2,213,000.00 ($982,600.00)
001872-2014  WAJ CONSTRUCTION LLC V LODI BOR. 137 14 2014
Address: 290 GARIBALDI AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $399,400.00 $0.00 $399,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,796,200.00 $0.00 $1,813,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,195,600.00 $0.00 $2,213,000.00 | PPleEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$3,195,600.00 $2,213,000.00

($982,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015870-2014  FANARAS, B. WILLIAM V LODI BOR. 54 33 2014
Address: 351 Westminster Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $218,800.00 $218,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $543,800.00 $543,800.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $543,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002528-2015  WAJ CONSTRUCTION LLC V LODI BOR. 137 14 2015
Address: 290 GARIBALDI AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $399,400.00 $0.00 $399,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,796,200.00 $0.00 $1,813,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,195,600.00 $0.00 $2,213,000.00 | APPEd Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,195,600.00 $2,213,000.00 ($982,600.00)
Total number of cases for

Lodi Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005603-2008  DDR SAU LEWANDOWSKI LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 167 2.01 2008
Address:  410-434 Lewandowski St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,937,800.00 $0.00 $2,756,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,312,500.00 $0.00 $1,305,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,250,300.00 $0.00 $4,061,600.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,250,300.00 $4,061,600.00 ($1,188,700.00)
005603-2008  DDR SAU LEWANDOWSKI LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 164 2.4 2008
Address:  411-451 Lewandowski St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $18,700,000.00 $0.00 $11,040,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,898,400.00 $0.00 $5,898,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $24,598,400.00 $0.00 $16,938,400.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$24,598,400.00

$16,938,400.00 ($7,660,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002326-2009  DDR SAU LEW ANDOWSKI LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 167 2.01 2009
Address:  410-434 Lewandowski St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,937,800.00 $0.00 $2,756,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,312,500.00 $0.00 $1,305,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,250,300.00 $0.00 $4,061,600.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,250,300.00 $4,061,600.00 ($1,188,700.00)
002326-2009  DDR SAU LEW ANDOWSKI LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 164 2.4 2009
Address:  411-451 Lewandowski St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $18,700,000.00 $0.00 $11,040,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,898,400.00 $0.00 $5,898,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $24,598,400.00 $0.00 $16,938,400.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$24,598,400.00

$16,938,400.00 ($7,660,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015718-2009  RJ GIORDANO RLTY INC V LYNDHURST TP 6 9 2009
Address: 35 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $205,700.00 $205,700.00 $205,700.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $601,800.00 $579,300.00 $529,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $807,500.00 $785,000.00 $735,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2010 Year2: 2011
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $785,000.00 $735,000.00 ($50,000.00)
003919-2010  DDR- SAU LEWANDOWSKI LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 164 2.4 2010
Address:  411-451 Lewandowski St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $13,800,000.00 $0.00 $11,040,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,898,400.00 $0.00 $5,898,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $19,698,400.00 $0.00 $16,938,400.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$19,698,400.00 $16,938,400.00

($2,760,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003919-2010  DDR- SAU LEWANDOWSKI LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 167 2.01 2010
Address:  410-434 Lewandowski St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,316,000.00 $0.00 $2,756,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,312,500.00 $0.00 $1,305,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,628,500.00 $0.00 $4,061,600.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,628,500.00 $4,061,600.00 ($566,900.00)
001642-2011  DDR-SAU LEW ANDOWSKI LLC BY STOP AND SHOP V LYNDHURST TWP 164 2.4 2011
Address:  411-451 Lewandowski St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $13,800,000.00 $0.00 $11,040,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,898,400.00 $0.00 $5,898,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $19,698,400.00 $0.00 $16,938,400.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$19,698,400.00 $16,938,400.00

($2,760,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004347-2011  DDR-SAU LEW ANDOWSKI LLC V LYNDHURST TWP 167 2.01 2011
Address:  410-434 Lewandowski St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,316,000.00 $0.00 $2,756,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,312,500.00 $0.00 $1,305,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,628,500.00 $0.00 $4,061,600.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,628,500.00 $4,061,600.00 ($566,900.00)
004347-2011  DDR-SAU LEW ANDOWSKI LLC V LYNDHURST TWP 164 2.4 2011
Address:  411-451 Lewandowski St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $13,800,000.00 $0.00 $11,040,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,898,400.00 $0.00 $5,898,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $19,698,400.00 $0.00 $16,938,400.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$19,698,400.00 $16,938,400.00

($2,760,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018344-2011  RUA, CESAR P. & MARIA D. V LYNDHURST TWP 63 9 2011
Address: 291 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,400.00 $300,400.00 $300,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $384,200.00 $384,200.00 $341,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $684,600.00 $684,600.00 $641,700.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $684,600.00 $641,700.00 ($42,900.00)
017651-2012  RANE REALTY CO V LYNDHURST TWP. 7 30 2012
Address: 144 Park Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $218,700.00 $218,700.00 $218,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10.000.00 | opse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $228,700.00 $228,700.00 $228,700.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $228,700.00 $228,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017651-2012  RANE REALTY CO V LYNDHURST TWP. 7 29 2012
Address: 150 Park Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $438,500.00 $438,500.00 $438,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $186,500.00 $186,500.00 $186,500.00 | ~, o0 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $625,000.00 $625,000.00 $625,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $625,000.00 $625,000.00 $0.00
019700-2012  RUA, CESAR P. & MARIA D. V LYNDHURST TWP. 63 9 2012
Address: 291 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $257,500.00 $257,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $384,200.00 $384,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $641,700.00 $641,700.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $641,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017529-2013  RANE REALTY CO. V LYNDHURST TWP. 7 29 2013
Address: 150 Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $438,500.00 $438,500.00 $438,500.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $186,500.00 $186,500.00 $111,500.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $625,000.00 $625,000.00 $550,000.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2014  Yearz: 2015
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $625,000.00 $550,000.00 ($75,000.00)
017529-2013  RANE REALTY CO. V LYNDHURST TWP. 7 30 2013
Address: 144 Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $218,700.00 $218,700.00 $218,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10.000.00 | opse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $228,700.00 $228,700.00 $228,700.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $228,700.00 $228,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017938-2013  RUA, CESAR P. & MARIA D. V LYNDHURST TWP. 63 9 2013
Address: 291 Stuyvesant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $257,500.00 $257,500.00 $257,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $384,200.00 $384,200.00 $342,500.00 | noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $641,700.00 $641,700.00 $600,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $641,700.00 $600,000.00 ($41,700.00)
014909-2014  RUA, CESAR P. & MARIA D. V LYNDHURST TWP. 63 9 2014
Address: 291 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $257,500.00 $257,500.00 $257,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $384,200.00 $384,200.00 $317,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $641,700.00 $641,700.00 $575,000.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $641,700.00 $575,000.00 ($66,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015034-2014  TOBALL REALTY CO., LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 68 1 2014
Address:  300-308 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,140,000.00 $1,140,000.00 $1,140,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,585,000.00 $1,585,000.00 $1,160,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,725,000.00 $2,725,000.00 $2,300,000.00 | APPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,725,000.00 $2,300,000.00 ($425,000.00)
005410-2015  TOBALL REALTY CO., LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 68 1 2015
Address: 300-308 STUYVESANT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,140,000.00 $0.00 $1,140,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,585,000.00 $0.00 $1,160,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,725,000.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | PPed: Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,725,000.00 $2,300,000.00

($425,000.00)




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011213-2015 RUA, CESAR P. & MARIA D. V LYNDHURST TWP. 63 9 2015
Address: 291 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $257,500.00 $257,500.00 $257,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $384,200.00 $384,200.00 $292,500.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $641,700.00 $641,700.00 $550,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $641,700.00 $550,000.00 ($91,700.00)
Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 15




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007986-2013  LEIGHTON REALTY, LLC V MAHWAH TWP. 173 138 2013
Address: 10 LEIGHTON PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $497,000.00 $0.00 $497,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,503,000.00 $0.00 $2,503,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00
009608-2013  JOLIN REALTY CORP., V MAHWAH TWP. 137 1 2013
Address: 300 State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $5,776,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,563,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,339,400.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$7,339,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017761-2013 210 RAMAPO REAL. LLC %RIVER PALM V MAHWAH TWP. 132 4 2013
Address: 209 Ramapo Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,484,300.00 $2,484,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,015,700.00 $1,015,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,500,000.00 $3,500,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002869-2014  JOLIN REALTY CORP. V MAHWAH TWP. 137 1 2014
Address: 300 STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $5,776,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,563,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,339,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$7,339,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005881-2014  LEIGHTON REALTY, LLC V MAHWAH TWP 173 138 2014
Address: 10 LEIGHTON PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $497,000.00 $0.00 $497,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,503,000.00 $0.00 $1,903,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | APPle€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $2,400,000.00 ($600,000.00)
005975-2014 210 RAMPAPO REAL.LLC %RIVER PALM V MAHWAH TWP. 132 4 2014
Address: 209 RAMAPO VALLEY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,484,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,015,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New

Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015131-2014  JASON FRIEDMAN FAMILY TRUST V MAHWAH TWP. 21.08 5 2014
Address: 18 Walsh Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $488,000.00 $488,000.00 $488,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,007,700.00 $1,007,700.00 $862,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,495,700.00 $1,495,700.00 $1,350,000.00 | APP/ed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,495,700.00 $1,350,000.00 ($145,700.00)
000589-2015  CHANDER, PRAVEEN N. V MAHWAH TWP 21.08 4 2015
Address: 14 Walsh Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $488,000.00 $0.00 $488,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $588,100.00 $0.00 $562,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,076,100.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | APP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,076,100.00 $1,050,000.00

($26,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001155-2015  JOLIN REALTY CORP. V MAHWAH TWP 137 1 2015
Address: 300 State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $5,776,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,563,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,339,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,339,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
001300-2015  JASON FRIEDMAN FAMILY TRUST V MAHWAH TWP. 21.08 5 2015
Address: 18 Walsh Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $488,000.00 $488,000.00 $488,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,007,700.00 $1,007,700.00 $862,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,495,700.00 $1,495,700.00 $1,350,000.00 | APP71€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,495,700.00

$1,350,000.00 ($145,700.00)




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002442-2015  LEIGHTON REALTY, LLC V MAHWAH TWP 173 138 2015
Address: 10 LEIGHTON PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $497,000.00 $0.00 $497,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,503,000.00 $0.00 $1,903,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | APPle€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $2,400,000.00 ($600,000.00)
Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 11




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015533-2014  WILLIAM DUFFILL & MARGARET DUFFILL V MAYWOOD BOR. 33 5 2014
Address: 74 Fairmont Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $184,900.00 $184,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $219,400.00 $219,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $404,300.00 $404,300.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $404,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Maywood Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Midland Park Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003733-2015  ESBIN-GREER TRUSTEE ETALS. RUTH V MIDLAND PARK BOR. 17 10 2015
Address: 190 Godwin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,068,800.00 $0.00 $1,068,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $231,200.00 $0.00 $81.200.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,150,000.00 ($150,000.00)
Total number of cases for Midland Park Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018315-2012  LILLI, JUSTIN ETAL. V MONTVALE BOR. 2001 5.01 C0046 2012
Address:  28A Forshee Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $226,800.00 $226,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $466,800.00 $466,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $466,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
015061-2013  LILLI, JUSTIN ETAL. V MONTVALE BOR. 2001 5.01 C0046 2013
Address:  28A Forshee Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $226,800.00 $226,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $466,800.00 $466,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $466,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000735-2014  MONTVALE KSL, LLC BY ONYX EQUITIES, LLC, RECEIVER V MONTVALE BOR. 1102 2.01 2014
Address: 110 Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $4,391,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $3,908,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,300,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006865-2015  MONTVALE KSL, LLC V MONTVALE BOROUGH 1102 2.01 2015
Address: 110 Summit Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $4,391,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $3,908,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,300,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$8,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007460-2015  PD 3 PARAGON, LLC V MONTVALE BOR. 2002 2 2015
Address: 3 PARAGON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,645,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,096,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $16,741,400.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,741,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Montvale Borough 5




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018966-2013  MOLINARI, CHARLES & SONS INC V MOONACHIE BOR. 25 6 2013
Address: 15 EAST JOSEPH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $362,810.00 $362,810.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $687,810.00 $687,810.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $687,810.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Moonachie Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007481-2014  DORCHESTER MANOR LLC V NEW MILFORD BOR. 501 11.02 2014
Address:  Dilwrth, Dorchestr, Powell
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,880,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,927,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,807,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,807,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
007481-2014  DORCHESTER MANOR LLC V NEW MILFORD BOR. 501 11.01 2014
Address:  Columbia St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,040,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,652,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,692,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,692,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for New Milford Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017632-2013  HENRY & DANELLY SALAMANCA V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 133 8.01 2013
Address: 38 STRATFORD PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $158,800.00 $158,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $221,200.00 $221,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $380,000.00 $380,000.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018027-2013  SILVA, HENRIQUE & BEATRIZ F V NORTH ARLIGNTON BOR. 64 22 2013
Address: 148 BILTMORE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $153,800.00 $153,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $240,400.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $394,200.00 $394,200.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $394,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018028-2013  SCERBO, EZIO & NANCY V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 109 2.02 2013
Address: 18 ELM STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,000.00 $137,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $219,200.00 $219,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $356,200.00 $356,200.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $356,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
018029-2013  ADINA, BADREDDINE & CHANG, INYOUNG V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 10 16 2013
Address: 54 PROSPECT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $144,400.00 $144,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $66,200.00 $66,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $210,600.00 $210,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $210,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018425-2013  WOZNIAK, BARBARA V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 2 7.B 2013
Address: 34 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $177,800.00 $177,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $170,700.00 $170,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $348,500.00 $348,500.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $348,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
018426-2013  PATEL, JALPA V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 20 28 2013
Address: 112 Hendel Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $160,400.00 $160,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $310,400.00 $310,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $310,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015229-2014  LOPRESTO, CAMILLE V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 109 2.01 2014
Address: 16 Elm St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,000.00 $137,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $206,100.00 $206,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $343,100.00 $343,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $343,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011800-2015  LOPRESTO, CAMILLE V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 109 2.01 2015
Address: 16 Elm St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,000.00 $137,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $206,100.00 $206,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $343,100.00 $343,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $343,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

North Arlington Bor 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001091-2015  LEE, DONG HYUN & WHANG, HAE SUNG V NORWOOD BOR. 7 15.12 2015
Address: 210 Wood Turtle Run
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $520,000.00 $0.00 $520,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $982,100.00 $0.00 $890,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,502,100.00 $0.00 $1,410,100.00 | PPEd Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,502,100.00 $1,410,100.00 ($92,000.00)
Total number of cases for Norwood Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000301-2012  COLLAGEN MATRIX, INC. V OAKLAND BOR. 3202 1 2011
Address: 15 Thornton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,140,300.00 $2,140,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,140,300.00 $2,140,300.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 12 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $2,140,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
006562-2012  COLLAGEN MATRIX, INC. V OAKLAND BOR. 3202 1 2012
Address: 15 Thornton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $601,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,183,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,785,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,785,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006300-2013  COLLAGEN MATRIX, INC. V OAKLAND BOR. 3202 1 2013
Address: 15 Thornton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $601,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,183,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,785,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,785,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008607-2014 31 IRON HORSE REALTY LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 2101 4 2014
Address: 31 IRON HORSE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $242,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,004,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,246,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,246,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009183-2014 | E HOLDINGS C/O COLLAGEN MATRIX, INC. V OAKLAND BOR. 3202 1 2014
Address: 15 Thornton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $601,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,183,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,785,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,785,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001220-2015  COLLAGEN MATRIX, INC. V OAKLAND BOR 3202 1 2015
Address: 15 Thornton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $601,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,183,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,785,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,785,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Oakland Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011893-2014  KALOGIROU, ANTHONY & STEGIA V ORADELL BOR. 806 35 2014
Address: 716 Soldier Hill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $318,600.00 $318,600.00 $318,600.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $371,200.00 $371,200.00 $361,400.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $689,800.00 $689,800.00 $680,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $689,800.00 $680,000.00 ($9,800.00)
Total number of cases for  Oradell Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018106-2012  BRADSHAW PROPERTIES LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR. 305 28 2012
Address: 437 2nd Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $292,500.00 $292,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $375,900.00 $347,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $668,400.00 $640,400.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $640,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Palisades Park Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013636-2013  NIRIT MALUL V PARAMUS BOR. 5605 10 2013
Address: 241 JEFFERSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $628,000.00 $583,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $903,000.00 $858,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $858,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013637-2013  DORIT COHEN AND AARON COHEN V PARAMUS BOR. 7108 7 2013
Address: 647 TERRACE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $265,400.00 $265,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $861,600.00 $834,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,127,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Paramus Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001930-2015  JOSEPH & NANCY SCHERIFF V RAMSEY BOR 1102 23.01 2015
Address: 2 Morningside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $397,500.00 $0.00 $397,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,729,600.00 $0.00 $1,402,500.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,127,100.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,127,100.00 $1,800,000.00 ($327,100.00)
Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008954-2012  OLDWICK ASSOCIATES, LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 1104 3 2012
Address: 1008 Virgil Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $632,900.00 $0.00 $632,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,298,800.00 $0.00 $1,867,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,931,700.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | PPIeEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,931,700.00 $2,500,000.00 ($431,700.00)
009176-2012  |APICHINO, JOHN & ANNA V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 2402 4 2012
Address: 1145 Edgewater Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,022,600.00 $0.00 $1,022,600.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,360,400.00 $0.00 $2,360,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,383,000.00 $0.00 $3,383,000.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$3,383,000.00 $3,383,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006165-2013  IAPICHINO, JOHN & ANNA, V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 2402 4 2013
Address: 1145 Edgewater Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,022,600.00 $0.00 $1,022,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,360,400.00 $0.00 $1,961,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,383,000.00 $0.00 $2,984,200.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,383,000.00 $2,984,200.00 ($398,800.00)
008344-2013  OLDWICK ASSOCIATES, LLC, V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 1104 3 2013
Address: 1008 Virgil Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $632,900.00 $0.00 $632,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,298,800.00 $0.00 $1,867,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,931,700.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,931,700.00 $2,500,000.00 ($431,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015999-2013 686 GRAND CORP. V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 1701 1 2013
Address: 686 to RR Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,634,000.00 $5,634,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,536,500.00 $3,536,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,170,500.00 $9,170,500.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,170,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
018637-2013  BERGEN HUDSON MED PROP C/O BOYLAN, JOSEPH P. V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 2501 7 C0002 2013
Address: 579 BERGEN BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $189,600.00 $189,600.00 $127,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $322,300.00 $322,300.00 $322,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $511,900.00 $511,900.00 $449,000.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $511,900.00 $449,900.00 ($62,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000742-2014  OLDWICK ASSOCIATES, LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 1104 3 2014
Address: 1008 Virgil Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $632,900.00 $0.00 $632,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,298,800.00 $0.00 $1,867,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,931,700.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | PPIeEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,931,700.00 $2,500,000.00 ($431,700.00)
008656-2014 686 GRAND CORP. V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 1701 1 2014
Address: 686 TO RR GRAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,634,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,536,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,170,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,170,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015600-2014  BERGEN HUDSON MED PROP C/O BOYLAN, JOSEPH P. V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 2501 7 C0002 2014
Address: 579 BERGEN BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $189,600.00 $189,600.00 $127,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $322,300.00 $322,300.00 $322,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $511,900.00 $511,900.00 $449,900.00 | “PPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $511,900.00 $449,900.00 ($62,000.00)
001563-2015 1125 REALTY ASSOC, LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR 3003 6 2015
Address: 1126 Hendricks Cswy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $950,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,618,600.00 $0.00 $1,315,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,568,600.00 $0.00 $2,265,800.00 | PP/ Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,568,600.00 $2,265,800.00 ($302,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001572-2015 1145 RLTY ASSOC. LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOROUGH 2402 4 2015
Address: 1145 Edgewater Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,022,600.00 $0.00 $1,022,600.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,360,400.00 $0.00 $1,961,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,383,000.00 $0.00 $2,984,200.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,383,000.00 $2,984,200.00 ($398,800.00)
003835-2015  OLDWICK ASSOCIATES, LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 1104 3 2015
Address: 1008 Virgil Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $632,900.00 $0.00 $632,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,298,800.00 $0.00 $1,867,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,931,700.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,931,700.00 $2,500,000.00

($431,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006337-2015 686 GRAND CORP. V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 1701 1 2015
Address: 686 TO RR GRAND AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $5,634,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,536,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,170,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,170,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
013986-2015 BERGEN HUDSON MED PROP C/O BOYLAN V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 2501 7.C0002 2015
Address: 579 Bergen Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $189,600.00 $189,600.00 $127,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $322,300.00 $322,300.00 $322,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $511,900.00 $511,900.00 $449,900.00 | “PPled: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $511,900.00 $449,900.00 ($62,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Ridgefield Borough 14




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017894-2012  ASHRAF SHAKER V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 78 17 2012
Address: 384 Teaneck Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/18/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $134,100.00 $134,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $269,100.00 $269,100.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $269,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002063-2013  UNITED RENTALS V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 147 1 2013
Address:  222-260 Bergen Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/18/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $5,715,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,585,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,300,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$11,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002063-2013  UNITED RENTALS V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 57.01 1 2013
Address:  260B Bergen Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/18/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $481,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $481,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $481,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002063-2013  UNITED RENTALS V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 163.01 1 2013
Address:  260A Bergen Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/18/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $1,021,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,021,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,021,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014593-2013  ASHRAF SHAKER V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 78 17 2013
Address: 384 Teaneck Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/18/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $134,100.00 $134,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $269,100.00 $269,100.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $269,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001692-2014  UNITED RENTALS V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 63.01 1 2014
Address: 260A BERGEN TURNPIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/18/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,021,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,021,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,021,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001692-2014  UNITED RENTALS V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 147 1 2014
Address: 222-260 BERGEN TURNPIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/18/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,715,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,585,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,300,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001692-2014  UNITED RENTALS V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 57.01 1 2014
Address: 260B BERGEN TURNPIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/18/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $481,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $481,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $481,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013444-2014  ASHRAF SHAKER V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 78 17 2014
Address: 384 TEANECK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/18/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $134,100.00 $134,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $269,100.00 $269,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $269,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Ridgefield Park Village 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005213-2006  BANK OF AMERICA #68498 V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2010 16 2006
Address: 121 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $892,800.00 $0.00 $871,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $49,000.00 $0.00 $49,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $941,800.00 $0.00 $920,000.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $941,800.00 $920,000.00 ($21,800.00)
007128-2011 145 PROSPECT LLC V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 3709 5 2011
Address: 145 Prospect St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $489,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,274,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,763,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,763,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005879-2014  ROSEMARIE RICCIARDI V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 2607 2.01 2014
Address: 268 HIGHLAND AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $877,500.00 $0.00 $877,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,916,600.00 $0.00 $1,522,500.00 | rnoze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,794,100.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | APPle€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,794,100.00 $2,400,000.00 ($394,100.00)
006230-2014  BURNSIDE, RUSELL S & MARY C V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 3907 8 2014
Address: 226 PROSPECT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $528,400.00 $0.00 $528,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,230,800.00 $0.00 $1,121,600.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,759,200.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,759,200.00 $1,650,000.00 ($109,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003300-2015  AMIN, AMEET B & MERISSA L V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 1301 9 2015
Address: 447 Shelbourne Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $434,600.00 $0.00 $434,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $585,600.00 $0.00 $560,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,020,200.00 $0.00 $995,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,020,200.00 $995,000.00 ($25,200.00)
004288-2015 BYRNE, ROBERT S JR & LYNN C V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2514 4 2015
Address: 180 Lincoln Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $693,800.00 $0.00 $693,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,263,800.00 $0.00 $1,164,900.00 | ~ noze act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,957,600.00 $0.00 $1,858,700.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,957,600.00 $1,858,700.00

($98,900.00)




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005637-2015  BURNSIDE, RUSELL S & MARY C V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 3907 8 2015
Address: 226 PROSPECT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $528,400.00 $0.00 $528,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,230,800.00 $0.00 $1,071,600.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,759,200.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,759,200.00 $1,600,000.00 ($159,200.00)
007890-2015  RICCIARDI, ROSEMARIE V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 2607 2.01 2015
Address: 268 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $877,500.00 $0.00 $877,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,916,600.00 $0.00 $1,522,500.00 | rnoze act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,794,100.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | APPed: Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,794,100.00 $2,400,000.00 ($394,100.00)

Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 8




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: River Edge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014634-2013  ANTOINETTE INC, NJ CORP. V RIVER EDGE BOR. 203 2.01 2013
Address: 957 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $171,800.00 $171,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $921,800.00 $921,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $921,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for River Edge Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: River Vale Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015015-2014  ANTHONY DIBARI V RIVER VALE TWP. 1709 5 2014
Address: 551 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $290,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $155,400.00 $155,400.00 $135,000.00 | £, pore Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $445,400.00 $445,400.00 $425,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $445,400.00 $425,000.00 ($20,400.00)
015016-2014  ANTHONY DIBARI V RIVER VALE TWP. 1301 23 2014
Address: 551 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $342,800.00 $342,800.00 $342,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $341,200.00 $341,200.00 $307,200.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $684,000.00 $684,000.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $684,000.00 $650,000.00 ($34,000.00)
Total number of cases for  River Vale Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005330-2006  TWO GUYS FROM JERSEY LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR 70 9.01 2006
Address: 75 Union Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,500.00 $0.00 $375,500.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $868,100.00 $0.00 $739,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,243,600.00 $0.00 $1,114,600.00 | PPed Y Year1. 2007 YearZ: 2008
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,243,600.00 $1,114,600.00 ($129,000.00)
007056-2009  TWO GUYS FROM JERSEY LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR 70 9.01 2009
Address: 75 Union Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,500.00 $0.00 $375,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $868,100.00 $0.00 $549,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,243,600.00 $0.00 $925,000.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2010 Year2: 2011
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,243,600.00 $925,000.00 ($318,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010358-2011 75 ORIENT WAY LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR 155 3 2011
Address: 75 Orient Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,389,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,410,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018649-2011  GELLIS, JEFFREY & DALE V RUTHERFORD BOR 84 1.02 2011
Address: 253 Springfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $270,900.00 $270,900.00 $270,900.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $198,400.00 $198,400.00 $164,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $469,300.00 $469,300.00 $435,000.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2012 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $469,300.00 $435,000.00 ($34,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018976-2013  ESCA, FRANCESCO & ANN MARIE V RUTHERFORD BOR. 142.02 6 2013
Address: 181 E Pierrepont Aveneu
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $247,200.00 $247,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $220,800.00 $220,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $468,000.00 $468,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $468,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015310-2014  REDEEMER, LLC % LIBERTY CLEANERS V RUTHERFORD BOR. 75 23 2014
Address: 46 Park Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,800.00 $210,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $432,600.00 $432,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $643,400.00 $643,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $643,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Rutherford Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002549-2013  M-PROPCO NO 21 LAND CO, LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 405 8 2013
Address: 125 N Fifth St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,736,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $5,248,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,984,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,984,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000016-2014  SADDLE BROOK REALTY, LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 00705 00023 1061700 2014
Address: 383 Market Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,061,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $4,434,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,496,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$5,496,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005590-2015  SADDLE BROOK REALTY LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 00705 00023 2015
Address: 383 Market St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,061,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $4,434,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,496,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,496,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Saddle Brook Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007671-2009  FORSGATE VENTURES IX LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP 33.01 8 2009
Address: 45 E Wesley St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,405,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $8,595,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $12,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006473-2011  FORSGATE VENTURES IX LLC ETC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP 33.01 8 2011
Address: 45 E Wesley St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,383,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $14,725,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,109,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$17,109,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002984-2012  FORSGATE VENTURES IX, LLC, C/O FRSE V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 33.01 8 2012
Address: 45 E. Wesley St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,383,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $14,725,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,109,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,109,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009350-2014 490 HUYLER ST., LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP 23.02 4 2014
Address: 490 HUYLER ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,507,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,942,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,450,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for South Hackensack Tp 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014283-2015  YEHUDA KOHN V TEANECK TWP 1202 23 2015
Address: 1581 JEFFERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Administratively Closed
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: N/A Year 2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
000469-2016  CEDAR HOLDING ASSOC V TEANECK TWP. 302 5 2016
Address:  753-819 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,707,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,027,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,027,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010682-2012  WOO ICK LEE & YOUNG JOO KIM V TENAFLY BOR. 2101 3 2012
Address: 32 Buckingham Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,093,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,092,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,185,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,185,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009844-2013  WOO ICK LEE & YOUNG JOO KIM V TENAFLY BOR. 2101 3 2013
Address: 32 Buckingham Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,093,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,092,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,185,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,185,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010027-2013  WONG, ALFREDO & EMILIA YU V TENAFLY BOR. 3202 1 2013
Address: 234 Buckingham Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $974,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $195,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,170,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,170,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010097-2013  PARK, YEON J & DAVID K HONG V TENAFLY BOR. 1404 30 2013
Address: 12 Royden Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $735,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $818,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,554,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,554,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010104-2013  SOLOMON, LEONARD J & ELAINE V TENAFLY BOR. 3102 15 2013
Address: 8 lllingworth Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,362,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $263,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,625,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008901-2014  WOO ICK LEE & YOUNG JOO KIM V TENAFLY BOR. 2101 3 2014
Address: 32 BUCKINGHAM RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,093,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,092,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,185,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,185,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004381-2015 WOO ICK LEE & YOUNG JOO KIM V TENAFLY BOR. 2101 3 2015
Address: 32 BUCKINGHAM RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,093,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,092,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,185,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,185,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010319-2015 PODOS, WENDY DONN V TENAFLY BOR. 1404 23 2015
Address: 2 Knoll Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $719,300.00 $719,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $275,700.00 $275,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $995,000.00 $995,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $995,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Tenafly Borough 8




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Teterboro Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007774-2015  CATELLUS TETERBORO DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIAL URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V TETERBORO 202 4.09 2015
Address: 1 @act)ﬁérine Street (route 46)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,706,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,706,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,706,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Teterboro Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014722-2014  ROBIN A. ESTEVEZ AND INGRID S. ESTEVEZ V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 103 10.02 2014
Address: 5 Fieldstone Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $337,200.00 $337,200.00 $337,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $636,200.00 $636,200.00 $636,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $973,400.00 $973,400.00 $973,400.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $973,400.00 $973,400.00 $0.00
014829-2014  BRIAN AND LAUREN GERSHENGORN V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 918 18 2014
Address: 8 West Slope Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $354,800.00 $354,800.00 $354,800.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,594,400.00 $1,445,200.00 $1,345,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,949,200.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,700,000.00 | APPed: Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006371-2015  VAHE G NALJINA AND ANI NALJINA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 705 13 2015
Address: 21 ORCHARD DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $339,400.00 $0.00 $339,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,258,000.00 $0.00 $1,183,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,597,400.00 $0.00 $1,522,400.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,597,400.00 $1,522,400.00 ($75,000.00)
013160-2015  ROBIN A. ESTEVEZ AND INGRID S. SALCEDO V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 103 10.02 2015
Address: 5 Fieldstone Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $337,200.00 $337,200.00 $337,200.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $636,200.00 $636,200.00 $535,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $973,400.00 $973,400.00 $873,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $973,400.00 $873,000.00 ($100,400.00)
Total number of cases for

Upper Saddle River Bor 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003655-2015  MORNINGSIDE AT WALLINGTON LLC V WALLINGTON BOR. 71 35.01 2015
Address: 551 MAIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,098,500.00 $0.00 $1,098,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,919,400.00 $0.00 $2,919,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,017,900.00 $0.00 $4,017,000.00 | APPed: Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,017,900.00 $4,017,900.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Wallington Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019196-2012  |VAN ARTEAGA V WYCKOFF TWP. 349 85 2012
Address: 497 Eisenhower Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $531,500.00 $531,500.00 $0.00 | judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $403,500.00 $363,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $935,000.00 $895,000.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $895,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017319-2013 VAN ARTEAGA V WYCKOFF TWP. 349 85 2013
Address: 497 Eisenhower Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $531,500.00 $531,500.00 $0.00 | judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $403,500.00 $403,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $935,000.00 $935,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $935,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016 3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018107-2013  JAMES PRETTITORE V WYCKOFF TWP. 233 14 2013
Address: 465 FRANKLIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $431,100.00 $431,100.00 $431,100.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $182,300.00 $182,300.00 $150,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $613,400.00 $613,400.00 $581,200.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2014  Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $613,400.00 $581,200.00 ($32,200.00)
014210-2015  IVAN ARTEAGA V WYCKOFF TWP. 349 85 2015
Address: 497 Eisenhower Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $481,500.00 $481,500.00 $0.00 | judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $473,100.00 $420,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $954,600.00 $901,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $901,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014316-2015  HERBERT J. HAZEN V WYCKOFF TWP. 395 2 2015
Address: 362 NEWTOWN RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $436,300.00 $436,300.00 $436,300.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement. $112,300.00 $112,300.00 $92,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $548,600.00 $548,600.00 $528,600.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $548,600.00 $528,600.00 ($20,000.00)
Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002748-2013  MOSHOLU REALTY, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP. 58 10.02 2013
Address: 272 Ward Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $11,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002040-2014  MOSHOLU REALTY, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP. 58 10.02 2014
Address: 272 Ward Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$11,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000189-2015  MOSHOLU REALTY, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP. 58 10.02 2015
Address: 272 Ward Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011268-2015  JOSEPH MALISON AND JOHN MALISON V BORDENTOWN TWP. 130 2 Qfarm 2015
Address:  Old York Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $25,300.00 $275,100.00 $25,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $25,300.00 $275,100.00 $25,300.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $275,100.00 $25,300.00 ($249,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011268-2015  JOSEPH MALISON AND JOHN MALISON V BORDENTOWN TWP. 130 2 2015
Address:  Old York Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $88,000.00 $1,432,000.00 $88,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $142,000.00 $142,200.00 $142,200.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $230,000.00 $1,574,200.00 $230,200.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,574,200.00 $230,200.00 ($1,344,000.00)
Total number of cases for Bordentown Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001516-2013  SEARS #1874 V BURLINGTON TWP. 125 3 2013
Address: Mt Holly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,680,000.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,180,000.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | “APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,180,000.00 $6,000,000.00 ($1,180,000.00)
000351-2014  SEARS #1874 V BURLINGTON TWP. 125 3 2014
Address: Mt Holly Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,680,000.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,180,000.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,180,000.00 $6,000,000.00 ($1,180,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001420-2015  SEARS #1874 V BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP 125 3 2015
Address: MT. HOLLY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,680,000.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,180,000.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,180,000.00 $6,000,000.00 ($1,180,000.00)
014577-2015  ERROL GARNER V BURLINGTON TWP. 147.03 15 2014
Address: 35 Foxchase Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/17/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Corr of Error - Dismissal
Improvement: $165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014577-2015  ERROL GARNER V BURLINGTON TWP. 147.03 15 2013
Address: 35 Foxchase Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/17/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Corr of Error - Dismissal
Improvement: $165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014577-2015  ERROL GARNER V BURLINGTON TWP. 147.03 15 2012
Address: 35 Foxchase Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/17/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Corr of Error - Dismissal
Improvement: $165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014577-2015  ERROL GARNER V BURLINGTON TWP. 147.03 15 2015
Address: 35 Foxchase Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/17/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Corr of Error - Dismissal
Improvement: $165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014608-2015 ERROL GARNER V BURLINGTON TWP. 147.03 15 2014
Address: 35 Foxchase Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/17/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Corr of Error - Dismissal
Improvement: $165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014608-2015  ERROL GARNER V BURLINGTON TWP. 147.03 15 2015
Address: 35 Foxchase Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/17/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Corr of Error - Dismissal
Improvement: $165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $250,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014608-2015 ERROL GARNER V BURLINGTON TWP. 147.03 15 2013
Address: 35 Foxchase Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/17/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Corr of Error - Dismissal
Improvement: $165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014608-2015  ERROL GARNER V BURLINGTON TWP. 147.03 15 2012
Address: 35 Foxchase Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/17/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Corr of Error - Dismissal
Improvement: $165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $250,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Burlington Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Edgewater Park Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008706-2014  ROSEMAR PROPERTIES 11 V EDGEWATER PARK TWP. 1202 4.02 2014
Address: 1306 Cooper Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,056,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,699,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $3,755,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,755,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008735-2014  EDGEWATER MANOR APTS. TIRENO TOWERS V EDGEWATER PARK TWP. 502 18 2014
Address: 120 Elm Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $5,352,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,148,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $18,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$18,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Edgewater Park Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001881-2015 EDGEWATER MANOR APTS TIRENO TOWERS V EDGEWATER PARK TWP. 502 18 2015
Address: 120 Elm Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,352,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,148,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $18,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $18,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001882-2015 ROSEMAR PROPERTIES 11 V EDGEWATER PARK TWP. 1202 4.02 2015
Address: 1306 Cooper Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,056,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,699,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,755,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,755,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Edgewater Park Twp 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Medford Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003343-2015 MCDONALDS CORP V MEDFORD TOWNSHIP 4802 1 2015
Address: 601 Stokes Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/3/2016 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $581,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,031,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,613,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,613,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Medford Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006035-2014  UNWALA, NAFISA | V MOORESTOWN TWP. 7800 8 2014
Address: 702 BRANDYWINE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/10/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $282,300.00 $0.00 $509,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,017,700.00 $0.00 $890,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,400,000.00 $100,000.00
006041-2015  UNWALA, NAFISA | V MOORESTOWN TWP. 7800 8 2015
Address: 702 BRANDYWINE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/10/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $282,300.00 $0.00 $509,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,017,700.00 $0.00 $890,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | APPI€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,400,000.00 $100,000.00
Total number of cases for

Moorestown Township 2




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

3/7/2016
County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004643-2014  FEMAST MGMT OF CRAWFORD PLACE, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1300.02 3 2014
Address: 1000 Crawford Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,481,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,944,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,425,700.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,425,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Mount Laurel Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018869-2011  RUCHI/SSN WESTAMPTON LLC V WESTAMPTON TP 904 6 2011
Address: 30 Western Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/18/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,768,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,633,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,401,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 7 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $4,452,583.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001537-2012  RUCHI/SSN WESTAMPTON LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 904 6 2012
Address: 30 WESTERN DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/18/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,768,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,633,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,401,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,401,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001006-2013  RUCHI/SSN WESTAMPTON LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 904 6 2013
Address: 30 Western Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/18/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,768,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,633,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,401,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,401,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000870-2014  RUCHI/SSN WESTAMPTON LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 904 6 2014
Address: 30 Western Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/18/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,768,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,633,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,401,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,401,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Westampton Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2016 o 2/29/2016

3/7/2016

County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007278-2012  HARRIS CAMDEN REALTY LLC V CAMDEN CITY 615 1 2012
Address:  Sw Mt Ephraim & AC RR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,105,100.00 $0.00 $1,105,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,737,300.00 $0.00 $5,737,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,842,400.00 $0.00 $6,842,400.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,842,400.00 $6,842,400.00 $0.00
010023-2012  LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA LLC V CAMDEN CITY 1241 15 2012
Address:  NW Adm Wilson & Thorndyke
Original